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CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO. 27/2004
OF 07TH APRIL, 2004

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weigbhted

S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO. APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME Average
1 FIDSON HEALTHCARE LTD MF 0554337 RC 267435 215/219 IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO, LAGOS 139.0000      57,742.50                    57,742.50                   PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS GATEWAY 0.0700
2 HYCM NIG LTD MF 0436044 RC 137039 274 PH/ABA EXPRESSWAY, RUMUOBIAKANI, PORTHARCOURT139.0000      115,515.00                  173,257.50                  2 CATERPILLAR 808 FRAME GENERATOR 9Y3874 (ALTERNATOR)GATEWAY 0.1400
3 BOAC INVEST AND PROPERTIES MF 0461034 RC 264345 BLOCK 21, FLAT 2, IPONRI HOUSING ESTATE 136.5500      35,988.72                    209,246.22                  STREET LIGHTING LUMINAIRE - OUTDOOR LAMPSGATEWAY 0.0428
4 SHAWN'S CHOICE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0472321 429572 2B EZENWEKWE STREET, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 136.0000      166,260.00                  375,506.22                  IMPORTATION OF STOCK FISH NAL 0.1971
5 ADETOBA LEYE AMOS AA 0535991 A 1734884 2 CHEVRON DRIVE, LEKKI, LAGOS 135.5000      10,000.00                    385,506.22                  SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM 0.0118
6 BOPOLY STORES MF 0510187 RC 17248 22 INDUSTRIAL CRESCENT, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 135.5000      150,500.00                  536,006.22                  LATHE AND EXTRUDER MACHINE GATEWAY 0.1778
7 GMT NIG.LTD MF0521644 333,700 14,  GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 135.5000      151,760.00                  687,766.22                  IMPORTATION OF ALUMINIUM PLATES, VARIOUS SIZES AND THICKNESS (MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY)STD. CHRTD. 0.1793
8 TORO PHARMACEUTICAL NIG LTD MF 0461654 RC 429387 63A MARINE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 135.2800      7,769.65                      695,535.87                  TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIALS WITH PPP STRIPSGATEWAY 0.0092
9 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0622463 384,467 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISL, LAGOS 135.2600      41,101.63                    736,637.50                  IMPORTATION OF SPARE PARTS FOR CIGARETTE MAKING MACHINESTD. CHRTD. 0.0485

10 STANDARD CHARTERED BANK NIG LTDAA0997053 356,853 105B, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 135.2500      123,247.40                  859,884.90                  PAYMENT OF AFRICA REGIONAL OFFICE, LONDON RECHARGES (EXPAT SALARIES, SUPPORT COSTS, GROUP INSURANCE E. T. C)STD. CHRTD. 0.1453
11 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG.LTD MF0498197 168,635 KM 16 IKORODU RD OJOTA BEHIND PHILLIPS 135.2100      141,229.80                  1,001,114.70               IMPORTATION OF BILL/ PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL  HDPE FILM GRADESTD. CHRTD. 0.1665
12 BROADBAND TECHNOLOGIES LIMITEDAA1257346 RC 204028 8B ADEMOLA STREET OFF AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS135.2000      259,670.00                  1,260,784.70               SPACE SEGMENT FOR SATELLITE TRANSMISSIONIBN 0.3061
13 GLAXOSMITHKLIME CONSUMER NIG.PLCMF0578597 8,726 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 135.2000      253,840.00                  1,514,624.70               IMPORTATION OF 24,00 UNITS AMPICLOX CAPS 500MG 10X10STD. CHRTD. 0.2992
14 GLAXOSMITHKLIME CONSUMER NIG.PLCMF0578598 8,726 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 135.2000      20,400.00                    1,535,024.70               IMPORTATION OF 20,000 AMPICLOX DROPS 8MLS STD. CHRTD. 0.0240
15 GLAXOSMITHKLIME PHARMACEUTICALMF0485933 245,598 KM 16 IKORODU RAOD, OJOTA, LAGOS 135.2000      9,914.00                      1,544,938.70               IMPORTATION OF 100 UNIT AGENERASE SGC 150MG STD. CHRTD. 0.0117
16 GLAXOSMITHKLIME PHARMACEUTICALMF0485934 245,598 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 135.2000      873.00                         1,545,811.70               IMPORTATION OF 100 UNIT EPIVIR ORAL SOLUTION 240MLSTD. CHRTD. 0.0010
17 SHELL NIG.OIL PRODUCTS LTD MF0462233 393,746 21/22 FREEMAN HOUSE, MARINA, LAGOS 135.2000      683,717.46                  2,229,529.16               IMPORTATION OF CARADOL MD 42-15 STD. CHRTD. 0.8059
18 HON. LEVI M. OGUIKE AA0997709 D0007614 PLOT 199 DEEPER LIFE STREET, ASOKORO ABUJA 135.1000      5,000.00 2,234,529.16               SCHOOL FEES STD. CHRTD. 0.0059
19 ASHAKACEM PLC MF0268184 RC13422 1, AUDU BAKO WAY, KANO 135.0000      286,514.68                  2,521,043.84               ROTARY KILN DIA. 4,00M CLENCH LINING 30.OR STANBIC 0.3372
20 ASSOCIATED DISCOUNT HOUSE LTD AA 0968949 RC 207138 28A CATHOLIC MISSION STREET, 6TH FLOOR, ST NICHOLAS HOUSE, LAGOS135.0000      3,560.00                      2,524,603.84               TRAINING AND WEB HOSTING FEES GATEWAY 0.0042
21 CHIFFY INVESTMENT MF 0532291 RC 321905 UNITY HOUSE (4TH FLOOR), 37 MARINA, LAGOS 135.0000      43,940.60                    2,568,544.44               100 METRIC TONS OF BOOK WRAPPER IN REELS GATEWAY 0.0517
22 HONEYWELL OIL AND GAS LIMITED MF0579503 RC278993 4 ADELEKE ADEDOYIN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 135.0000      3,170,000.00 5,738,544.44               AGO-AUTOMOBILE GAS OIL OCEANIC 3.7309
23 IVORY BARN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0593124 RC117596 93 OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 135.0000      70,850.00                    5,809,394.44               ENAMELLED COPPER WIRE ECO 0.0834
24 NIGERIAN  NATIONAL PETROLEUM CORPORATION (NNPC)MF0258136 N/A NNPC TOWERS CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT ABUJA 135.0000      1,200,000.00                7,009,394.44               OCTASIV PLUS 130P FCC CATALYST ACCESS 1.4123
25 NIGERITE LIMITED MF0462980 1,894 41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 135.0000      43,585.05                    7,052,979.49               IMPORTATION OF TWIN TILE AND ACCESSORIES FOR INDUSTRIAL USESTD. CHRTD. 0.0513
26 SHARPMARK NIGERIA LIMITED MF- 0532703 RC 379305 7C, ODUDUWA WAY, IKEJA GRA, LAGOS 134.9200      6,032.92 7,059,012.41               PORCELAIN TILES OF MIXED SIZES AND COLOURSDBL 0.0071
27 D. R. MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED-ADEOYE O. ROLUGAAA1261953 258331 7, OLADEINDE STREET, ANTHONY VILLAGE, LAGOS 134.6000      2,500.00                      7,061,512.41               BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE UBA 0.0029
28 YINKA OBA FOAM (NIG) LTD MF0487596 60991 KM 4 IJEBU-JESA RD, ILO-AIYEGUNLE, ILESA, OSUN        134.5900                      57,536.00 7,119,048.41               BINDERS FOR CEMENT /MORTAR N.I.B 0.0675
29 Leventis Motors MF 0435189 RC 1654 2/4, Iddo Road, Iddo House, Oyingbo, Lagos 134.5000      15,181.30                    7,134,229.71               Component Parts For Commercial Vehicles (New) Capital 0.0178
30 TURNERS BUILDING PRODUCTS (AREWA) LTDMF 0629352 RC 4175 19/20 TEXTILE RD.KAKURI KADUNA 134.5000      15,359.00                    7,149,588.71               ROOFING TILES MACHINE RELIANCE 0.0180
31 ENCEE ENTERPRISES (NIG) LTD. MF0194209 277485 7, CIVIC CENTRE ROAD, KANO        134.4700                      99,504.00 7,249,092.71               CKD BICYCLE N.I.B 0.1167
32 FISHWAY LIMITED MF0472087 349788 116 CAMEROUN ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 134.4000      207,000.00                  7,456,092.71               IMPORTATION OF 600 BALES ASTRA SEY NAL 0.2425
33 OKONTA FARMS LIMITED MF0472089 349789 98, JUBILEE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 134.4000      170,000.00                  7,626,092.71               IMPORTATION OF ICELANDIC FISH HEADS/FISH WASTENAL 0.1992
34 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGERIAAA0058677 3111 KALAMBIANA ROAD SOKOTA NIGERIA 134.2500      575,060.53                  8,201,153.24               PAYMENT OF MANAGEMENT FEES TO SCANCEM INTERNATIONAL ANS STD. CHRTD. 0.6731
35 PAPERCRAFT MF0158838 1000724 PLOT 1069A BALOGUN ST. OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKEJA LAGOS134.2500      18,498.75                    8,219,651.99               IMPORTATION OF 15 MT PRINTING PAPER IN REELS 30-6- GSM MIXED SIZESSTD. CHRTD. 0.0217
36 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL MF 0527929 RC 11306 PLOT 80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. PORT 134.2500      95,040.00 8,314,691.99               108 MTs OF IND. CHEMICAL  (LINEAR ALKYL DBL 0.1112
37 ENGR. A.O OYEKAN AA1317731 AOO58434 AFRIBANK NIG. PLC,51/55 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 134.2000      5,488.80                      8,320,180.79               MAINTENANCE AND UPKEEP ALLOWANCE AFRI 0.0064
38 H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194305 206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO        134.2000                        2,719.44 8,322,900.23               FORMIC ACID N.I.B 0.0032
39 H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194304 206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO        134.2000                        6,800.00 8,329,700.23               D.D.V.P. (DICHLOROVOS 100EC) N.I.B 0.0080
40 P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0671038 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 134.1500 403,075.54                  8,732,775.77               IND.RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFAC OF CARTONS, WRAPPERS, LABELS, COSMETICS & TOILETERIESFBN 0.4714
41 PZ INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0592033 RC 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU LAGOS 134.1500      42,129.40                    8,774,905.17               IMPORT. OF IND. RAW MAT. 4 MAN. DETERGENTS/SOAPFSB 0.0493
42 PZ INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0592034 RC 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU LAGOS 134.1500      28,237.25                    8,803,142.42               IMPORT. OF IND. RAW MAT. 4 MAN. OF SANITARY PADSFSB 0.0330
43 PZ INDUSTRIES NIGERIA PLC MF0671025 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 134.1500      31,457.84                    8,834,600.26               INDU. R/MAT. 4 THE MAN. OF COSMETICS, TOILETRIES & PHARMACEUTICALSUBA 0.0368
44 PZ INDUSTRY PLC MF0671006 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 134.1500      22,931.40                    8,857,531.66               PARAFFIN WAX 125 TO 130 DEGREES C AFRI 0.0268
45 ASSOCIATED METAL & ALLIED WORKS LTDMF0468204 14890 PLOT 1 & 2, BLOCK XI IND.EST.WASIMI OTA, OGUN 134.1000      242,460.00                  9,099,991.66               IND RAW MATERIALS:COLD ROLLED COILS AFRI 0.2835
46 HOLBORN (NIG) LTD. MF0447334 49321 17, UNGUA GETSI ROAD, TUDUN MURTALA, BOMPAI,        134.1000                    123,000.00 9,222,991.66               MACHINERY (FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY) N.I.B 0.1438
47 UDOKA BESTMAN INT'L LTD MF 0084722 RC 207138 105 OLU OBASANJO ROAD, PORT HARCOURT 134.1000      163,250.00                  9,386,241.66               1 LIEBHERR TELESCOPIC MOBILE CRANE TYPE LTM 1055/1GATEWAY 0.1909
48 UKALA EMMANUEL AA 0968944 1 OKOROMA NJEMANZE STREET, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS134.1000      6,608.50                      9,392,850.16               SCHOOL FEES GATEWAY 0.0077
49 ABDULLAHI BROS. LTD MF 0461152 RC 21399 PLOT 12B, 34/36 YAM MARKET ROAD, SABON TASHA, KADUNA134.0500      4,101.10                      9,396,951.26               CHARGES GATEWAY 0.0048
50 POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0523271 5759 4, OBASA ROAD , IKEJA LAGOS 134.0200      15,000.00                    9,411,951.26               SEMI-AUTO FOLDER GLUER AFRI 0.0175
51 POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0523272 5759 4, OBASA ROAD , IKEJA LAGOS 134.0200      24,510.00                    9,436,461.26               HEAVY DUTY FLAT BED-DIE CUTTER AFRI 0.0286
52 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0435999 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 134.0100      2,514,701.07 11,951,162.33             11,974.767 M/TNS OF U.S NO 2 SOFT RED WINTER WHEATIBTC 2.9380
53 S. R. NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603770 233852 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS STATE134.0100      47,000.00                    11,998,162.33             RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC IND.-WHITE LINED CHIPBOARDUBA 0.0549
54 ABDULLAHI BROS. LTD MF 0461156 RC 21399 PLOT 12B, 34/36 YAM MARKET ROAD, SABON TASHA, KADUNA134.0000      103,680.00                  12,101,842.33             REFRIGERATOR STAINLESS STEEL MORTUARY UNITSGATEWAY 0.1211
55 ABUMET NIGERIA LIMITED MF0467079 RC1510561 PLOT 306, IDU INDUSTRIAL AREA 1B, ABUJA, FCT, NIGERIA134.0000      48,418.00 12,150,260.33             METAL FITTINGS AND MOUNTING OCEANIC 0.0566
56 ADABEL SUPPLY AND CONST.COY.LIMITEDMF0457717 168733         ADABEL SUPPLY & CONST ANWAI ROAD OPPOSITE MINISTRY OF WORKS & HOUSING OFF ONI EDOZIEN STREET134.0000      148,503.00 12,298,763.33             3 UNITS - 6 x 6 - USED MERCEDES BENZ DUMPERS WITH STEEL REAR DUMPERFCMB 0.1735
57 ADABEL SUPPLY AND CONST.COY.LIMITEDMF0457718 168733         ADABEL SUPPLY & CONST ANWAI ROAD OPPOSITE MINISTRY OF WORKS & HOUSING OFF ONI EDOZIEN STREET134.0000      85,578.00 12,384,341.33             ONE USED CAT 966F II WHEEL LOADER FCMB 0.1000
58 ADABEL SUPPLY AND CONST.COY.LIMITEDMF0457715 168733         ADABEL SUPPLY & CONST ANWAI ROAD OPPOSITE MINISTRY OF WORKS & HOUSING OFF ONI EDOZIEN STREET134.0000      327,267.00 12,711,608.33             THREE NO PHOENIX UNIPATCH FCMB 0.3823
59 ADESOLA ELEGBEDE AA1402609 A0153135 32 ADEKUNLE FAJUYI WAY GRA IKEJA 134.0000      2,000.00                      12,713,608.33             PTA INTERCONT. 0.0023
60 AIKHENA JERNA NIG ENT LTD MF0469526 RC132603 29 OKE-OLOWOGBOWO STREET LAGOS 134.0000 15,000.00 12,728,608.33             BEARINGS GULF 0.0175
61 ALHAJI BAKARE OLALEYE AA0747719 AI579834 221, IJESHA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 134.0000      2,000.00                      12,730,608.33             PTA ACCESS 0.0023
62 ANYANG MBI ROBINSON AA1300561 A0665512 KATUME HOUSE FLAT 4 MAIDUGURI EXPRESS RD KANO 134.0000      1,860.00                      12,732,468.33             SCHOOL FEES INTERCONT. 0.0022
63 BABATOPE ELEGBEDE AA1402612 A0106402 32 ADEKUNLE FAJUYI WAY GRA IKEJA 134.0000      2,000.00                      12,734,468.33             PTA INTERCONT. 0.0023
64 BABATUNDE ELEGBEDE AA1402610 A0029150 32 ADEKUNLE FAJUYI WAY GRA IKEJA 134.0000      2,000.00                      12,736,468.33             PTA INTERCONT. 0.0023
65 BINEY GEOFFREY AA1402546 A1318861 1 BINEY ROAD YABA LAGOS 134.0000      1,864.55                      12,738,332.88             SCHOOL FEES INTERCONT. 0.0022
66 BIO-INGREDIENT LIMITED MF0519348 353725 23B, OLARENWAJU ATREET, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 134.0000      82,960.00                    12,821,292.88             L-LYSINE NUTRITIONAL FOOD ADDITIVE FOR ANIMAL FEEDACCESS 0.0969
67 CANVEST NIGERIA LIMITED MF0531654 RC34997 3B EKO-AKETE CLOSE, IKOYI, LAGOS 134.0000      138,260.70 12,959,553.58              SPICES ( CURRY & THYME) & INSTANT DRIED YEAST CHARTERED 0.1615
68 DA-OGBOE FARMS LTD MF 03011316 RC 329164 31, TAFAWA BALEWA STREET, JOS 134.0000      15,907.22 12,975,460.80             ONE SET OF INCUBATOR DBL 0.0186
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69 DE - DAMAK NIG LIMITED MF 0516252 RC 118621 111 ABAYOMI BUS STOP, IWO ROAD IBADAN OYO 134.0000      395,000.00                  13,370,460.80             NEW MOTORCYCLE - CKD COMPONENTS MAGNUM 0.4614
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70 DIC REMICO NIG LTD MF0469525 RC376770 29 OKE-OLOWOGBOWO STREET LAGOS 134.0000 13,780.00 13,384,240.80             RIGID PVC TRUNKING GULF 0.0161
71 DOLU SEGUN & CO AA1317376 A0950811 7, OLATUNDE AYOOLA AVENUE OBANIKORO LAGOS 134.0000      2,500.00                      13,386,740.80             PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0029
72 EMCK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0525822 69820 54, JAMES ROBERTSON STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 134.0000      53,376.19                    13,440,116.99             BACOFOIL UBA 0.0624
73 EXPLO-TECH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0317376 RC167976 7B IYA OLOYE CRESCENT, ONIGBONGBO, IKEJA 134.0000      18,720.00                    13,458,836.99             AMMONIUM NITRATE STANBIC 0.0219
74 FINE AND FINE  INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0640118 RC 413764 ZONE 6 NO. 85 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 134.0000      100,000.00                  13,558,836.99             FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES GUARDIAN 0.1168
75 FIRST ATLANTIC BANK AA 1400627 RC 154202 4/6 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET,V/I, LAGOS 134.0000      177,250.00                  13,736,086.99             ANNUAL TECHNICAL SUPPORT FEES FOR FINACLE BANKING SOFTWAREFIRST ATLAN. 0.2071
76 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD AA0975071 RC 46713       FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LIMITED 17A TINUBU STREET LAGOS134.0000      6,420.00 13,742,506.99             SWIFTNET INTERFACES SERVICE AND CONNECTION FEESFCMB 0.0075
77 FORMIDABLE HERITAGE LTD MF 0532218 RC 38846 26/28 ALLI  STR TINUBU SQUARE LAGOS 134.0000      15,669.30                    13,758,176.29             1670000PCS OF RING PLASTIC BINDING ACB 0.0183
78 GODTEX NIG. LTD. MF 0475322 RC 293782 235 PH/ABA EXPRESSWAY, 1ST ARTILLERY JUNCTION,RUMUOGBA TOWN,PORT HARCOURT,RIVERS STATE134.0000      17,150.00                    13,775,326.29             IMPORT OF 9.5TONNES OF ALUMINIUM PROFILES FIRST ATLAN. 0.0200
79 HOMUS INDS LTD MF0469198 216731 PLOT 15/16 BLOCK XIII IND.ESTATE OTA, OGUN 134.0000      41,477.22                    13,816,803.51             ABOUT 48 M/T DIOCTYL PHTHALATE AFRI 0.0485
80 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS MF-0590530 RC 4273 ACME CRESCENT OFF ACME RD. IKEJA 134.0000      51,340.09 13,868,143.60             IMPROVEMENT PARTS FOR BCH 36'' ROTOGRAVURE PRESS NO. 119DBL 0.0600
81 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS MF-0590531 RC 4273 ACME CRESCENT OFF ACME RD. IKEJA 134.0000      143,507.82 14,011,651.42             100MT 335 GSM PE LAMINATED BOARD IN REELS FOR DETERGENT CARTONSDBL 0.1676
82 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0274781 2662 EBANI HOUSE BROAD STREET 134.0000 7,701.36                      14,019,352.78             YAMAHA SPARE PARTS FBN 0.0090
83 KIMATRAIS NIGERIA LTD MF0339819 38603 88, NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS        134.0000                        3,278.00 14,022,630.78             ETRUDER SCROLL,DIE PLATE, SLEVE, FRONT N.I.B 0.0038
84 KWACHE PETER ZAKAWA AA1317904 A1558428 DEPT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE ADAMAWA POLY YOLA 134.0000      10,490.49                    14,033,121.27             MSC PROGRAMME EDUCATIONAL FEES AFRI 0.0123
85 LAWNICK PHOTO CO.LIMITED MF0616453 RC202888 60 AROLOYA STREET, LAGOS ISLAND 134.0000      16,405.00                    14,049,526.27             SMALL LIQUID EXTINGUISHER EVER READY, ABC POWDER EXTINGUISHER METRO 0.0192
86 LIFE FLOUR MILL MF462916 18331 10 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND 134.0000      1,772,473.26                15,821,999.53             IMPORTATION OF 1,000 MT & 7,000 MT IN BULK, U.S NO. 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT MIN. 11.5% PROTEIN & 12.5% PROTEINSTD. CHRTD. 2.0706
87 LUCKY FIBRES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0176779 RC87644 KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, IKORODU LAGOS 134.0000      39,984.00                    15,861,983.53             LATEX STANBIC 0.0467
88 MONTGOMERY SECURITY VAULTS (NIGERIA) LTD.MF0271557 47243 25,MONTGOMERY ROAD,YABA,LAGOS 134.0000 8,398.00                      15,870,381.53             SECURITY SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES & LOCKS & KEYSFBN 0.0098
89 MRS OLUBUNMI DARAMOLA AA1339424 A0976820 13/17 BREADFRUIT STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 134.0000      2,000.00 15,872,381.53              PTA CHARTERED 0.0023
90 MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTDMF0517521 239630 231 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET V.I.,LAGOS 134.0000      198,000.00 16,070,381.53             APPARATUS FOR RADIO TELEPHONY MBC 0.2313
91 NASCO HOUSEHOLD PRODUCT LTD MF0214612 11559 41,YAKUBU GOWON WAY JOS PLATEAU 134.0000      39,682.69                    16,110,064.22             FRAGRANCE OIL(716620)  2,160KGS AFRI 0.0464
92 NIGERIA DISTILLERS LTD MF 0635450 RC 2461 KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, SANGO OTTA 134.0000      49,200.00                    16,159,264.22             INDUSTRIAL R/MATERIAL - POLYETHLENE MAGNUM 0.0575
93 NIGERIA OIL MILLS LTD. MF0052954 837 22B CREEK ROAD,APAPA 134.0000 500,000.00                  16,659,264.22             FLOUR MILLING MACHINE FBN 0.5841
94 NNEK INT'L COMPANY LIMITED MF 0673442 RC 267848 BLOCK 10 SHOP 17 AGRIC COKER KM 5, LAGOS 134.0000      10,384.33                    16,669,648.55             CERAMIC FLOOR TILES MAGNUM 0.0121
95 OBIERI RAYMOND CHUKWUGOZIE A1402502 A1204197 1B LIGALI AYORINDE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 134.0000      2,000.00                      16,671,648.55             PTA INTERCONT. 0.0023
96 OSUN STATE GOVERNMENT-MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & RURAL DEVMF0525423 STATE SECRETARIAT, OSOGBO 134.0000      56,868.00                    16,728,516.55             RIG UBA 0.0664
97 PORT HARCOURT REFINING CO LTD MF0067156 120313 ALESA ELEME PORTHARCOURT 134.0000      13,295.28                    16,741,811.83             WELDING ELECTRODES INTERCONT. 0.0155
98 PORT HARCOURT REFINING CO LTD MF0067154 120313 ALESA ELEME PORTHARCOURT 134.0000      47,000.00                    16,788,811.83             BURNER ASSEMBLY FOR FLUID CATALYTIC CRACKING UNITINTERCONT. 0.0549
99 PRISCAMBROSE GATEWAY LIMITED MF0524861 266863 ZONE 6, EXT 13/14 MAIN MKT, NNEWI 134.0000 265,101.00 17,053,912.83             MOTORCYCLES SPARE PARTS (NEW AND ASSORTED) AND COMPUTER PARTSUTB 0.3097

100 SAMEDAY PHOTOCO LTD MF0645647 52627 52 OLOWU STREET IKEJA LAGOS 134.0000      30,640.00                    17,084,552.83             2,400 ROLLS OF LAMINATING ROLL FILM INTERCONT. 0.0358
101 SANDLE FARMS NIG LTD MF0164965 133006 20 SERE CLOSE, ILUPEJU ESTATE, LAGOS 134.0000      45,250.00                    17,129,802.83             BICYCLE IN CKD & BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKDGUARANTY 0.0529
102 Sinat Agro Limited MF 0557984 RC 63466 17/21, Industrial Avenue, Ilupeju, Lagos 134.0000      28,368.00                    17,158,170.83             Machine For Making Printing Plate, Plastic Sheets For Engraving Plastic Strips For Engraving MountingCapital 0.0331
103 SONA BREWERIES PLC MF 0516583 RC 22949 KM 40, LAGOS - ABEOKUTA ROAD, SANGO. 134.0000      3,450.00                      17,161,620.83             LENZE MAKE DISCO VARITOR MAGNUM 0.0040
104 SUNNY OSITEZ ENTERPRISES MF0322275 533,295 D463 OJO ALABA INT'L MARKET LAGOS        134.0000                      29,400.00 17,191,020.83             ELECTRICAL NEW (REGULATOR) HALLMARK 0.0343
105 SUNSHINE OIL&CHEM DEV.CO.LTD. MF 0023865 261871 PLOT 2,BLK A&B SALIMONU STREET NEW BODIJA IBADAN134.0000      103,400.00                  17,294,420.83             550MTS OF SODA ASH DENSE WEMA 0.1208
106 SUNSHINE OIL&CHEM DEV.CO.LTD. MF 0023867 261871 PLOT 2,BLK A&B SALIMONU STREET NEW BODIJA IBADAN134.0000      100,000.00                  17,394,420.83             500MTS OF ALUMS WEMA 0.1168
107 SUNSHINE OIL&CHEM DEV.CO.LTD. MF 0023861 261871 PLOT 2,BLK A&B SALIMONU STREET NEW BODIJA IBADAN134.0000      185,000.00                  17,579,420.83             1000MTS OF SODA ASH LIGHT WEMA 0.2161
108 SUNSHINE OIL&CHEM DEV.CO.LTD. MF 0023870 261871 PLOT 2,BLK A&B SALIMONU STREET NEW BODIJA IBADAN134.0000      26,400.00                    17,605,820.83             100MTS OF CAUSTIC SODA SOLID WEMA 0.0308
109 UNITED FARMERS AND TRACTORS SERVICE LIMITEDMF 0594801 RC 75715 ZONE B BLOCK 8 SHOP59 ASPAMDA TRADE FAIR COMPLEX OJO LAGOS134.0000      38,280.00                    17,644,100.83             TRACTOR SPARE PARTS FOR NIPPON - FILTER ELEMENTGUARDIAN 0.0447
110 VALUECOM IT NIGERIA LIMITED AA 0801301 RC 428742 6 ADEBOLA STREET SURULERE LAGOS 134.0000      3,215.00                      17,647,315.83             BANDWIDTH PAYMENT - I SPEED INTERNET SERVICEGUARDIAN 0.0038
111 WEST AFRICA MILK CO PLC MF0645477 11330 PLOT 7B ACME ROAD OGBA IND. ESTATE IKEJA LAGOS 134.0000      186.82                         17,647,502.65             MONOSODIUM PHOSPHATE INTERCONT. 0.0002
112 WYTAK PRESS LIMITED MF0270580 52424 PLOT 1,BLOCK F,OLUYOLE IND.ESTATE,IBADAN 134.0000 46,060.72                    17,693,563.37             45/7.5 WORKPLACE INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY FBN 0.0538
113 DANGOTE AGROSACKS LTD MF0688853 339920 3 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.9700      459,000.00                  18,152,563.37             510 MT OF POLYPROPYLENE RAFFIA GUARANTY 0.5361
114 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES MF0648513 RC71242 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS 133.9700      1,700,100.00                19,852,663.37             BULK PORTLAND CEMENT PRUDENT 1.9857
115 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0590554 71242 1,  ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.9700      1,115,400.00                20,968,063.37             BULK CEMENT ACCESS 1.3027
116 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0688856 71242 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI LAGOS 133.9700      307,650.00                  21,275,713.37             ELCOVIT 2017 NI-VITAMIN A 30 TONS GUARANTY 0.3593
117 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0500390 208767 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI LAGOS 133.9700      18,628.51                    21,294,341.88             SPARES AND EQUIPMENT GUARANTY 0.0218
118 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0500384 208767 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI LAGOS 133.9700      14,176.83                    21,308,518.71             SUPPLY OF SPARE PARTS GUARANTY 0.0166
119 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0500386 208767 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI LAGOS 133.9700      11,270.22                    21,319,788.93             SPARE PARTS & EQUIPMENT GUARANTY 0.0132
120 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0500387 208767 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI LAGOS 133.9700      7,060.72                      21,326,849.65             SPARE PARTS GUARANTY 0.0082
121 ARAB CONTRACTORS O. A. O. NIGERIA LIMITEDMF 0438869 161580 Plot 145 Ajose Adeogun Street, Victoria Island, ,Lagos 133.9500      19,820.00                    21,346,669.65             New XAS186Dd FB AC portable single stage oil Injected Screw compressor driven by water cooled DEUTZ turbo charged diesel engineAIMB 0.0231
122 ARAB CONTRACTORS O. A. O. NIGERIA LIMITEDMF 0438867 161580 Plot 145 Ajose Adeogun Street, Victoria Island, ,Lagos 133.9500      373,000.00                  21,719,669.65             Folding boom hydraulic crawler drill ROC D7-11 with toolsAIMB 0.4356
123 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0468773 6508 1 AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.9500      40,733.83                    21,760,403.48             PULSAR ELLIPSE 800VA BS, PULSAR ELLIPSE 1200 VA BS - UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY (UPS)ETB 0.0476
124 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0468772 6508 1 AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.9500      136,357.07                  21,896,760.55             COPIERS, PRINTERS ETB 0.1592
125 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0171709 6508 1 AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.9500      44,120.00                    21,940,880.55             WEST POINT AIR CONDITIONERS ETB 0.0515
126 ELECTRICITY METER COMPANY NIG PLC M 0131095 21118 Plot 30-32 Light Industrial Area, Chikaji-Zaria, Kaduna State 133.9500      384,500.00                  22,325,380.55             CKDs and raw materials for the production of polyphase, singlephase electricity meters and miniature circuit breakersAIMB 0.4490
127 EQUATOR MEDICS INTERNATIONAL MF0197660 245296 13, OLOWU STREET, IKEJA LAGOS        133.9500                      66,110.00 22,391,490.55             NEEDLES FOR INJECTION N.I.B 0.0772
128 RAJRAB LTD. MF0523019 21627 10,OGUNNIPEBI STREET,OFF AKILO ROAD,IKEJA 133.9500 24,240.00                    22,415,730.55             PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL FBN 0.0283
129 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LTD MF0577193 RC395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS(5TH FLOOR) PLOT 133.9200      105,556.27                  22,521,286.82             FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM UNIT STANBIC 0.1232
130 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LTD MF0577189 RC395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS(5TH FLOOR) PLOT 133.9200      122,222.25                  22,643,509.07             EVAPORATORS,CONDENSER, FLOOR STANDS STANBIC 0.1427
131 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LTD MF0560103 RC395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS(5TH FLOOR) PLOT 133.9200      80,306.69                    22,723,815.76             N2500 BOOSTER CARD PER SECOND IPP STANBIC 0.0938
132 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0551885 RC 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS 133.9100      36,444.25 22,760,260.01              99 SETS OF LG REFRIGERATORS AND WASHING MACHINESDBL 0.0425
133 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0551883 RC 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS 133.9100      53,619.87 22,813,879.88             355 SETS BRAND NEW LG MICROWAVE OVENS,REFRIGERATORS,VACUUM CLEANERS AND WASHING MACHINEDBL 0.0626
134 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0576161 RC 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS 133.9100      128,832.28 22,942,712.16             CKD/PARTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR AIR CONDITIONERSDBL 0.1504
135 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0551882 RC 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS 133.9100      74,199.93 23,016,912.09             LG MICRO OVEN/REFRIGERATORS,VACCUM CLEANERS AND WASHING MACHINEDBL 0.0866
136 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0576160 RC 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS 133.9100      123,284.51 23,140,196.60             CKD/PARTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR AIR CONDITIONERSDBL 0.1439
137 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIGERIA) LTDMF0602432 RC384467 PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I, LAGOS133.9000      23,319.93                    23,163,516.53             CIGARETTE PAPER ECO 0.0272
138 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIGERIA) LTDMF0602433 RC384467 PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I, LAGOS133.9000      52,684.00                    23,216,200.53             ALUMINIUM FOIL ECO 0.0615
139 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG LTDMF0623694 RC384467 PLOT 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS133.9000      68,544.00 23,284,744.53              ALUMINIUM FOIL CHARTERED 0.0800
140 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG LTDMF0623697 RC384468 PLOT 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS133.9000      4,952.85 23,289,697.38              TOBACCO MACHINERY SPARES PART CHARTERED 0.0058
141 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG LTDMF0623690 RC384469 PLOT 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS133.9000      89,325.05 23,379,022.43              CIGARETTE PAPER CHARTERED 0.1043
142 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIAMF0623686 384467 PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS 133.9000      11,492.73                    23,390,515.16             CIGARETTE PAPER GUARANTY 0.0134
143 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIAMF0623687 384467 PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS 133.9000      62,820.91                    23,453,336.07             TOP TAPE SELF ADHESIVE TEAR TAPE GUARANTY 0.0733
144 CASHCRAFT ASSET MANAGEMENT LTDMF0540443 RC170375 5 SIKIRU JIMOH STREET IBARA OGUN STATE 133.9000 80,750.00 23,534,086.07             PORTABLE COMPRESSORS GULF 0.0943
145 DEJI HAASTRUP AA 1400620 A0565611 2, CHEVRON DRIVE,LEKKI LAGOS 133.9000      8,246.00                      23,542,332.07             PAYMENT OF TUITION FIRST ATLAN. 0.0096
146 Domestic Electronics MF 0464333 RC 35943 94, Nnamdi Azikwe Street, Idumota, Lagos 133.9000      48,301.45                    23,590,633.52             A.C Motor Single Phase, Shackle And Bellow For Ceiling Fan (Goods Are New)Capital 0.0564
147 FABAC MEDICAL CENTRE AA1287010 79903 24 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, V/I, LAGOS 133.9000      12,453.70                    23,603,087.22             SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0145
148 FACILITY PRODUCTS NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0612302 26268 PLOT68, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE  IKORODU 133.9000      41,850.00 23,644,937.22             BLOWING AGENT UNICELL AD300 NBM 0.0489
149 FERRO BRITE IND NIG LTD MF0540004 RC58768 PLOT 441/443 OLD OJO ROAD LAGOS 133.9000 19,742.00 23,664,679.22             RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER GULF 0.0230
150 GIVANAS NIGERIA LTD MF0527703 220409 11A BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.9000      333,971.25                  23,998,650.47             LUNA BRAND OF MILK GUARANTY 0.3899
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151 Interworld Products MF 0362049 RC 268357 66, Akanro Street, Ilasamaja, Mushin, Lagos 133.9000      17,994.97                    24,016,645.44             Binatone 16" Standing Fan (Goods Are New) Capital 0.0210
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152 Interworld Products MF 0562202 RC 268357 66, Akanro Street, Ilasamaja, Mushin, Lagos 133.9000      20,612.83                    24,037,258.27             Binatone Rechargeable Batteries & Spare Tube Capital 0.0241
153 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG LTD MF0267220 268357 66, AKANRO ST, ILASAMAJA 133.9000 15,153.12 24,052,411.39             738 PCS BINATONE MINI OVEN TOASTER MODEL MO-4200(NEW)UTB 0.0177
154 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG LTD MF0562246 268357 66, AKANRO ST, ILASAMAJA 133.9000 32,053.69 24,084,465.08             BINATONE STANDING FANS UTB 0.0374
155 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG LTD MF0464323 268357 66, AKANRO ST, ILASAMAJA 133.9000 16,671.70 24,101,136.78             PARTS OF CEILING FANS UTB 0.0195
156 JMG LIMITED MF0542853 RC327468 PLOT 1393, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 133.9000      125,884.00 24,227,020.78             16, NEW MASSEY FERGUSON DIESEL GENERATING SETSLEAD 0.1470
157 LUIGI INT. TRADING CO AA0803030 335771 24 MARINUORI DAWODU STREET,GBAGADA ESTATE, GBAGADA, LAGOS133.9000      2,500.00                      24,229,520.78             SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0029
158 MAJ GEN J.A OMOSEBI AA0966163 A0185844 53 ODUDUWA WAY GRA IKEJA LAGOS 133.9000 17,398.00 24,246,918.78             TUITION GULF 0.0203
159 MED-IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0426607 RC172844 64, AJAYI ROAD,OGBA,IKEJA 133.9000      20,000.00 24,266,918.78             PHARMACEUTICALS-CIPROLEX,GRISOLEX,COTRILEX,PIROXILEXEIB 0.0233
160 MICHELLE LAB. LTD MF - 0301562 RC 29353 PLOT 23, BLOCK 2, THINKERS CORNER, ENUGU 133.9000      1,200.00 24,268,118.78             GELATIN SHEETS DBL 0.0014
161 NEWPHASE ENT LTD MF0540196 RC472555 441/443 OLD OJO  ROAD LAGOS 133.9000 16,979.00 24,285,097.78             LCD WATCHES GULF 0.0198
162 NEWPHASE ENT LTD MF0540200 RC472555 441/443 OLD OJO  ROAD LAGOS 133.9000 37,070.97 24,322,168.75             RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER GULF 0.0433
163 NITRO ATLASCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0650001 RC15290 PLOT 859 BISHOP ABOYADE COLE STREET, V/I, LAGOS 133.9000      26,871.50                    24,349,040.25             TOVEX 800 90 X 300MM ECO 0.0314
164 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0530615 RC 4331 PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.9000      62,336.63                    24,411,376.88             HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.0728
165 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0530617 RC 4331 PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.9000      55,445.20                    24,466,822.08             ARTIFICIAL RESIN(RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC IND.)INMB 0.0647
166 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0080586 RC215875 12, Akinwande Street, Off Badagry Expressway, Alaba Coker, lagos133.9000      334,800.00 24,801,622.08             HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE 2500 360MT (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL)EAGLE 0.3908
167 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0080587 RC215875 12, Akinwande Street, Off Badagry Expressway, Alaba Coker, lagos133.9000      78,200.00 24,879,822.08             HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE JK910 85MT (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL)EAGLE 0.0913
168 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0495338 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 133.9000      159,960.00                  25,039,782.08             PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: POLYPROPYLENE H7600 - 172.00MTTRUST 0.1867
169 SCOTTS IND LTD MF0540273 RC130253 27C FATAI ATERE WAY LAGOS 133.9000 67,200.00 25,106,982.08             POLYETHYLENE TEREPTHALATE GULF 0.0784
170 SCOTTS IND LTD MF0540199 RC130253 27C FATAI ATERE WAY LAGOS 133.9000 204,489.88 25,311,471.96             PLASTIC INJECTION MACHINE GULF 0.2387
171 Silvermoon Nigeria Limited MF 0574097 RC 46807 12, Afribank Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 133.9000      24,170.00                    25,335,641.96             Electrical Switches Capital 0.0282
172 Silvermoon Nigeria Limited MF 0574096 RC 46807 12, Afribank Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 133.9000      178,255.20                  25,513,897.16             Bales Icelandic Dried Stockfish Heads Capital 0.2081
173 TERMEX LIMITED MF0555073 RC326017 47, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.9000      35,280.00                    25,549,177.16             NEW 52 X CD ROMS DRIVES FTB 0.0412
174 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0531103 RC241553 2 BILLINGSWAY,OREGUN , IKEJA, LAGOS 133.9000      542,000.00 26,091,177.16              CATERPILLAR G-3516B LE TA GAS GENERATOR CHARTERED 0.6327
175 VINCHEM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0486004 274073 22, JESSA STEET, EGBEDA, LAGOS.        133.9000                    150,150.00 26,241,327.16             POLYETHYLENE FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRIES N.I.B 0.1753
176 WYSE CONCEPTS LTD MF0540189 RC359045 441/443 OLD OJO  ROAD LAGOS 133.9000 52,851.39 26,294,178.55             RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER GULF 0.0617
177 DEVCOM BANK LIMITED AA1329965 132490 18A, OKO AWO CLOSE,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS. 133.8600      180,000.00 26,474,178.55             GLOBUS USER PAYMENT DEVCOM 0.2101
178 JOMA FOZEN FOODS PRODUCTS LTD MF0684661 52210 77,CEMETRY ROAD, WARRI, DELTA STATE 133.8600      1,061,244.00 27,535,422.55             1,845MT FROZEN FISH PACKED IN EXPORT CARTONSDEVCOM 1.2385
179 ANUTA JOHN DAVIES AA-1216323 A 0331993 10, MULLINER ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS. 133.8500      933.35 27,536,355.90             MAINTENANCE / UPKEEP ALLOWANCE OF MR. OGHENETEJIRI ANUTADBL 0.0011
180 ANUTA JOHN DAVIES AA-1216321 A 0331993 10, MULLINER ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS. 133.8500      5,758.77 27,542,114.67              SCHOOL FEES & TUITION DBL 0.0067
181 BENUE CEMENT CO LTD MF0648503 208767 MARBLE HOUSE 1 ALFRED REWANE RD FALOMO LAGOS 133.8500      1,722,474.98                29,264,589.65             3 NEW TEREX QUARRY DUMP TRUCKS INTERCONT. 2.0100
182 BETJAMES NIGERIA LIMITED (UCHEGBU CHKUWUMA)AA1204758 RC23577 74 DANHASSAN AVENUE, YANKABA, KANO 133.8500      5,000.00                      29,269,589.65             SCHOOL FEE ECO 0.0058
183 CARDS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED AA1202525 375011 24A, CAMPBELL STREET, LAGOS 133.8500      280,690.94                  29,550,280.59             LOAN REPAYMENT TO EXIM BANK LOAN GUARANTEED BY NAL BANK PLCNAL 0.3275
184 DANGOTE IND LTD MF0688978 71242 MARBLE HOUSE 1 ALFRED REWANE RD FALOMO LAGOS 133.8500      2,707,786.75                32,258,067.34             13,676MT OF BRAZILIAN CANE SUGAR INTERCONT. 3.1598
185 DANGOTE IND LTD MF0688981 71242 MARBLE HOUSE 1 ALFRED REWANE RD FALOMO LAGOS 133.8500      2,899,388.38                35,157,455.72             13,000MTS HARD WINTER WHEAT INTERCONT. 3.3833
186 DANMAN PLASTIC & PKG. IND. LTD MF0530700 RC 96422 21, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE, MATORI, LAGOS 133.8500      185,479.45                  35,342,935.17             POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.2164
187 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0571906 1161 KM32 LAGOS BADAGRY EXP WAY AGBARA IND ESTATE LAGOS133.8500      142,100.00                  35,485,035.17             58,000X10X10C VANCLOX CAPSULES INTERCONT. 0.1658
188 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0486637 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS        133.8500                    139,533.10 35,624,568.27             TETRA BRICK - LUCOZADE N.I.B 0.1628
189 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0486636 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS        133.8500                    130,104.44 35,754,672.71             TETRA BRICK - RIBENA N.I.B 0.1518
190 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0487928 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS        133.8500                      56,000.00 35,810,672.71             HALFAN SUSPENSION N.I.B 0.0653
191 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0196936 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS        133.8500                        9,594.37 35,820,267.08             ANDREW LIVER SALTS N.I.B 0.0112
192 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0196933 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS        133.8500                    148,872.14 35,969,139.22             PANADOL REGULAR HOLOGRAPHIC N.I.B 0.1737
193 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0486642 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        133.8500                      77,600.00 36,046,739.22             DECAVIT N.I.B 0.0906
194 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0486644 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        133.8500                    137,650.00 36,184,389.22             SEPTRIN N.I.B 0.1606
195 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0486640 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        133.8500                      24,800.00 36,209,189.22             ACTIFED N.I.B 0.0289
196 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0486643 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        133.8500                        8,079.00 36,217,268.22             FLIXOTIDE N.I.B 0.0094
197 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0486638 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        133.8500                        9,482.96 36,226,751.18             RETROVIR SYRUP N.I.B 0.0111
198 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0486641 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        133.8500                        7,676.00 36,234,427.18             EPIVIR TABS N.I.B 0.0090
199 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0486624 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        133.8500                      65,588.00 36,300,015.18             MALARONE N.I.B 0.0765
200 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0209347 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        133.8500                      24,475.02 36,324,490.20             AVANDIA N.I.B 0.0286
201 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0486627 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        133.8500                    345,000.00 36,669,490.20             SEPTRIN N.I.B 0.4026
202 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0644106 177134 16, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.8500      146,910.00                  36,816,400.20             RAW MATERIAL (HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE) / PF-150EQUITY 0.1714
203 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0463929 177134 16 KOFO ABAYOMI STR, V/I, LAGOS 133.8500      48,970.00                    36,865,370.20             INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY FOR PLASTICS MOULDINGGLOBAL 0.0571
204 KONAC INDUSTRIES LTD MF0570173 83249 53 WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE LAGOS 133.8500      54,460.00                    36,919,830.20             6600 SHEETS OD ASSORTED SIZES OF PLASTIC BOARDINTERCONT. 0.0636
205 LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGING MF0362599 RC462041 75 OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.8500      575,000.00 37,494,830.20              FROZEN FISH CHARTERED 0.6710
206 METOXIDE NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0395672 RC 19895 KM 8, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA RD. ABEOUKUTA, OGUN STATE 133.8500      69,500.00 37,564,330.20             50 metric tons of Zinc Metal Ingot EX South African Production DBL 0.0811
207 METOXIDE NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0395673 RC 19895 KM 8, LAGOS -Abeokuta Road, Abeokuta, Ogun State 133.8500      20,460.00 37,584,790.20             One complete unit of Sweco machine for sorting and sieving powderDBL 0.0239
208 NAL BANK PLC AA1203225 2392 20, MARINA, LAGOS 133.8500      54,750.00                    37,639,540.20             PAYMENT OF FACILITY FEE NAL 0.0639
209 RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0518031 177129 32B,LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE,INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,LAGOS133.8500      39,436.00 37,678,976.20             METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE MBC 0.0460
210 SEG-MAHSEN & COMPANY MF 0450102 62769 1 DAWODU LANE, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 133.8500                      14,800.00 37,693,776.20             NEWLY MANUFACTURED PLASTIC IRRIGATION NOZZLEMIBL 0.0173
211 UTC NIGERIA PLC MF0485867 6436 27, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.8500      111,853.34                  37,805,629.54             IMPORTATION OF PERTINS GENERATING SETS SPARE PARTSNAL 0.1305
212 WATER BOOM NIGERIA LTD MF0467406 RC471803 20A EREKO LANE, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.8500      60,000.00 37,865,629.54             WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS OCEANIC 0.0700
213 West African Seasoning MF 0196973 RC 164542 37, Creek Road, Apapa, Lagos 133.8500      299,880.00                  38,165,509.54             Ajinomoto Monosodium Glutamate 99 Plus Percent Pure Large CrystalsCapital 0.3499
214 A.K SLIM & SONS LTD MF0500332 10969 49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I, LAGOS 133.8300      6,885.00                      38,172,394.54             90 METRIC TONS OF WRITING (PPC) PAPER GUARANTY 0.0080
215 A.K SLIM & SONS LTD MF0499624 10969 49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I, LAGOS 133.8300      39,341.86                    38,211,736.40             72 METRIC TONS OF PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOKS COVERGUARANTY 0.0459
216 COLEMAN TECHNICAL IND. LTD MF0482530 RC 15410 149/151, IDIMU ROAD, IKOTUN, LAGOS 133.8200      48,773.90                    38,260,510.30             COPPER WIRE IN COILS (FOR CABLE MFG.) INMB 0.0569
217 SIMS NIGERIA LTD MF0490721 88778 2, OGU ROAD, ENUGU, ENUGU STATE. 133.8200      221,940.00                  38,482,450.30             BRAND NEW COLOUR TELEVISIONS: 756 SETS - CS14V5MJ, 288 SETS - CS20V5MJ, 271 SETS - CS21K3ST, ETC, ALLSTATES 0.2589
218 SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL NIG LTD MF 0184984 RC 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.8200      10,036.00                    38,492,486.30             IMPORTATION OF FITTINGS SUITABLE FOR FURNITURE, SCISSORS, HINGES, LOCKS, CLAMPS AND PLIERSFSB 0.0117
219 SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0232016 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR LAGOS 133.8200      8,999.20 38,501,485.50             SPANNERS SUITABLE FOR FURNITURE, SCISSORS, PLIERS, PINCERS, HINGES, LOCKS, CLAMPS, AGRIC. MILLING MACHINE PARTS ETCSTD. CHRTD. 0.0105
220 ATLANTIC CARPETS (NIG.) LTD MF0552292 29939 KM 8, NEW IWO ROAD, OLODO, IBADAN,OYO STATE. 133.8100      24,775.00                    38,526,260.50             INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- SECONDARY CARPETS BACKING 65624 418CM AMAO/WHITEZENITH 0.0289
221 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0623689 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND,LAGOS 133.8100      72,677.60                    38,598,938.10             ALUMINIUM FOIL ZENITH 0.0848
222 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0623693 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND,LAGOS 133.8100      100,993.43                  38,699,931.53             POLYPROPYLENE SELF-ADHESIVE TEAR TAPE ZENITH 0.1178
223 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIG. LIMITED MF 0509628 6508 1 AERODROME ROAD,APAPA LAGOS. 133.8100      41,320.20                    38,741,251.73             PASSENGERS' LIFT-1 NO 8 PERSONS 630KG GEARLESS PASSENGERS' LIFT SERVING FOUR STOPS/FOUR OPENINIGSZENITH 0.0482
224 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIG. LIMITED MF 0509626 6508 1 AERODROME ROAD,APAPA LAGOS. 133.8100      43,750.80                    38,785,002.53             1 NO 8 PERSONS PASSENGER LIFT SERVING SEVEN STOPS /SEVEN OPENINGSZENITH 0.0510
225 CHUNO INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0155788 71036 2ND FLOOR, DOLAPO CLINIC HSE, 228, IKORODU RD, OBANIKORO, LAGOS133.8100      11,485.00                    38,796,487.53             KEROSENE STOVE ZENITH 0.0134
226 COMET SHIPPING AGENCIES NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0454265 67318 4 HINDERER ROAD, APAPA GRA, APAPA, LAGOS. 133.8100      1,995.20                      38,798,482.73             INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY-SECOND HAND RICH STACKER(DIESEL ENGINE)ZENITH 0.0023
227 COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY (NIG) LTDMF-0473504 RC 28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE - LAGOS. 133.8100      30,000.00 38,828,482.73             BICYCLE SPARE PARTS DBL 0.0350
228 COSMOT NIG. LTD MF0643508 187999 9, HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI IND, EST. KIRIKIRI, LAGOS.133.8100      16,550.00                    38,845,032.73             INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - BJC-300-P SHEET CUTTER,WATER RINGFOR PVC FILM,WATER CHILLER ND SHRINK PACKING MACHINESZENITH 0.0193
229 DE-DAMAK NIGERIA LTD MF0453779 118621 111 ABAYOMI BUS-STOP,IWO ROAD,IBADAN,OYO STATE 133.8100      680,000.00                  39,525,032.73             NEW MOTORCYCLE AX100 IN CKD COMPONENTS. ZENITH 0.7933
230 GREY DE KOUROUN NIG LTD MF0555934 152493 22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAGOS. 133.8100      501.12                         39,525,533.85             COLLODION FOR COSMETICS(SHORTFALL ON BC)ZENITH 0.0006
231 HPZ LTD MF 0592007 395262 33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJU,  LAGOS 133.8100      39,822.00                    39,565,355.85             CKD COMPONENTS PARTS FOR MANUFACTURE OF REFRIGERATORS AND AIR CONDITIONERSZENITH 0.0465
232 HPZ LTD MF 0592006 395262 33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJU,  LAGOS 133.8100      127,454.88                  39,692,810.73             CKD COMPONENTS PARTS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF AIR CONDITIONERSZENITH 0.1487
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233 HPZ LTD MF 0592005 395262 33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJU,  LAGOS 133.8100      337,056.72                  40,029,867.45             CKD COMPONENTS PARTS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF REFRIGERATORZENITH 0.3932
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234 IMED INDUSTRIAL LTD MF0601581 462422 KM 38, ABEOKUTA EXPRESS WAY, OTTA,OGUN STATE 133.8100      10,700.00                    40,040,567.45             AUTOMATIC LIQUID PACKING MACHINE & BOTTLE FILLING MACHINEZENITH 0.0125
235 JERUTI INDUSTRIAL SERVICES LTD MF0453350 386321 109, OYADIRAN ESTATE SABO YABA,LAGOS 133.8100      3,500.00                      40,044,067.45             CENTRIFUGAL BARE PUMPS -JOHNSON CN SERIES CCR SERIES KGEC SERIES KGEN SERIES-ZENITH 0.0041
236 KENTAS INT'L NIG LTD . MF0556379 118433 BLOCK 8 EXT 1ST FLOOR SHOP 3-6, AGRIC MKT COKER,ORILE IGANMU LAGOS133.8100      48,784.52                    40,092,851.97             BATH TUBS ZENITH 0.0569
237 LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0577458 RC 210675 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD ,MATORI OSHODI,LAGOS 133.8100      134,413.97 40,227,265.94             165 METRIC TONS PP HOMO INJECTION PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL IN PRODUCERS` ORIGINAL BAGSDBL 0.1568
238 LIMEX GLOBAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0555990 450906 52 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA,LAGOS 133.8100      53,596.00                    40,280,861.94             RAW MATERIAL- DISODIUM CABONATE, FILM ROLLZENITH 0.0625
239 MICROSYSTEMS LIMITED MF 0511173 118597 6, SAWYER STREET, ( 1ST FLOOR ), TINUBU ,L/ISLAND,LAGOS133.8100      8,537.00                      40,289,398.94             21R BINDING RINGS (NEW) ZENITH 0.0100
240 MOBELL HOLDINGS LIMITED . MF0643522 20724 41A CORPORATION DRIVE DOLPHIN ESTATE IKOYI,LAGOS133.8100      7,698.51                      40,297,097.45             VARIOUS ENGINEERING PAPERS ZENITH 0.0090
241 MOBELL HOLDINGS LIMITED . MF0643521 20724 41A CORPORATION DRIVE DOLPHIN ESTATE IKOYI,LAGOS133.8100      24,080.00                    40,321,177.45             5600 A3 BUSINESS PAPER ZENITH 0.0281
242 MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0598531 914 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS 133.8100      68,895.71                    40,390,073.16             CABINET- (600MM HIGH,) STD BACKOURT DISPLAY,MANUAL PCU (MANUAL TILE SYSTEM)ZENITH 0.0804
243 NATIONAL BUSINESS AND TECHNICAL, EXAMINATIONMF0158366 701993 NABTEB OFFICE, IKPOBA HILL,BENIN CITY ,EDO STATE 133.8100      40,695.38                    40,430,768.54             EXAMINATION POLYBAGS ZENITH 0.0475
244 NIZUL INT'L NIG LIMITED MF1648416 333808 29-31 AWOLOWO WAY IKEJA LAGOS 133.8100      6,680.00                      40,437,448.54             11.2MT OF LIQUID CHLORINE INTERCONT. 0.0078
245 NIZUL INT'L NIG LIMITED MF1648415 333808 29-31 AWOLOWO WAY IKEJA LAGOS 133.8100      5,600.00                      40,443,048.54             48MTS OF ALUMINIUM SULPHATE INTERCONT. 0.0065
246 OCEAN & OIL SERVICES LTD . MF 0501094 259692 14 AMODU TIJANI STREET, OFF SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET V/ISLAND,LAGOS133.8100      545,220.00                  40,988,268.54             15,000MT OF GASOLINE UNLEADED(SHORTFALL ON LC)ZENITH 0.6360
247 OOMS-RA LTD MF0197965 15915  4 OJU OLOKUN STR., IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.8100      36,962.57                    41,025,231.11             SUMO FLASKS AND SUMO FEEDING BOTTLES& REFILLSZENITH 0.0431
248 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0577463 RC 22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD ,MATORI OSHODI,LAGOS 133.8100      46,646.13 41,071,877.24             MOULDS FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE DBL 0.0544
249 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0671039 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS133.8100      674,362.38                  41,746,239.62             INDU. R/MAT. 4 THE MAN. OF SOAP-ODOFERIOUS SUBSTANCE MIXTURESZENITH 0.7867
250 QUALIFOOD NIG. LTD MF 0555209 421604 5 IKOSI ROAD OFF OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA,LAGOS 133.8100      103,945.20                  41,850,184.82             RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURE OF SOFT DRINK MIXESZENITH 0.1213
251 ROBRASS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0552194 134114 8B LAMIDO CRESCENT ,KANO,KANO STATE 133.8100      30,396.00                    41,880,580.82             ALUMINIUM PROFILES IN AJEX POLISH MILL ZENITH 0.0355
252 Sonnex Packaging MF 0576056 RC 380220 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Philips, Ojota, Lagos 133.8100      54,604.02                    41,935,184.84             Liquid Lusters For Preparation Of Colour Ink Capital 0.0637
253 Sonnex Packaging MF 0578525 RC 380220 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Philips, Ojota, Lagos 133.8100      14,619.25                    41,949,804.09             LLDPE Film- (Artificial Resins) Capital 0.0171
254 VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF 0508542 403924 12  OKOYA  STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.8100      13,370.00                    41,963,174.09             INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- BRAKES AND  CRIP PAD,ENGINESZENITH 0.0156
255 VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0555452 403924 12  OKOYA  STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.8100      21,296.00                    41,984,470.09             ELECTRIC BLENDER/JUICER ZENITH 0.0248
256 WANDEL INTERNATIONAL (NIG) LTD MF-0236535 RC 113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE - LAGOS. 133.8100      52,673.00 42,037,143.09             PRIME MOVER SPARES FOR GRINDING MILLS DBL 0.0614
257 ZENITH CONTAINERS COMPANY LTD MF0273190 12612 PLOT 136 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE133.8100      157,500.00                  42,194,643.09             157.50MT OF HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FILM HIVOREX 7000FGUARANTY 0.1837
258 Adler Product MF 0362527 RC 35557 32, Oduyemi Street, Ikeja, Lagos 133.8000      162,269.00                  42,356,912.09             Pharmaceutical Raw Materials (Atenolol B.P, Nipagin B.P, Nipasol B.P, Cyproheptadine HCL Anhydrous)Capital 0.1893
259 AJAI, AKINTOLA BOLARINWA O AA1318404 A1549374 13, ADIO SOMOYE STREET OGUDU, LAGOS 133.8000      8,357.40                      42,365,269.49             PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0097
260 ANGEL SPINNING AND DYEING LTD MF0606437 66315 NO 8 SHARADA IND.EST.PHASE 111 KANO 133.8000      6,092.00                      42,371,361.49             TEXTILE MACHINE -SPARE PARTS UBN 0.0071
261 CENTRAL AUTO DISTRIBUTION & ASSEMBLY LTDBA050/20032101180RC473789 PLT 1682 SANUSI FAFUNWA STR, V/I, LAGOS 133.8000      35,484.00                    42,406,845.49             IZH PICK UP CARS (14 UNITS) ECO 0.0414
262 CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0624896 RC 300051 PLOT 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET, OSHODI 133.8000      282,171.81                  42,689,017.30             HUMULIN (VACCINES FOR HUMAN MEDICINE MAGNUM 0.3291
263 CHIZZY NIG. LIMITED MF-0577326 (BA20040270054)RC-93191 No. 8, ISHERI ROAD, OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA JUNCTION, IKEJA, LAGOS.133.8000      57,000.00 42,746,017.30             ALUMINIUM LEAFING PASTE (16,000.00 KGS) DBL 0.0665
264 CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF 0553127 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHERI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS133.8000      69,888.00                    42,815,905.30             CHEMICALS- STYRENE ACRYLIC VINAMUL 3682 ZENITH 0.0815
265 CROWN TISSUE MILL LTD. MF0517562 138814 KILOMETRE 36,LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXPRESS RD.,LAGOS 133.8000      40,833.18 42,856,738.48             PRINTING PAPER MBC 0.0476
266 CROWN TISSUE MILL LTD. MF0518028 138814 KILOMETRE 36,LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXPRESS RD.,LAGOS 133.8000      31,034.76 42,887,773.24             ART PAPERS MBC 0.0362
267 CROWN TISSUE MILL LTD. MF0517563 138814 KILOMETRE 36,LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXPRESS RD.,LAGOS 133.8000      182,048.94 43,069,822.18             CORE BOARD FOR TOILET TISSUE PAPER MBC 0.2124
268 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0511153 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.8000      10,215.91                    43,080,038.09             OFFICE CHAIRS ZENITH 0.0119
269 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0511151 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.8000      12,816.58                    43,092,854.67             WALL CLOCKS ZENITH 0.0150
270 EDDYBROS ENT. NIG LTD MF-0649229 RC115910 B9 -10, ALABA INT'L MARKET, OJO, LAGOS 133.8000      113,260.00 43,206,114.67             GENERATORS DBL 0.1321
271 EDOBOR MOTORS INTERNATIONAL LTDMF0543643 476664 194, UWELU ROAD, BENIN, EDO STATE 133.8000      5,200.00                      43,211,314.67             FAIRLY USED MOTOR VEHICLE SPARE PARTS: 60 UESD MOTOR ENGINES, 50 USED MOTOR SUSPENSIONSEQUITY 0.0061
272 ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0645210 21074 PLOT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON WAY, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGOS133.8000      32,832.00                    43,244,146.67             10.5 TONS OF DESMODUR 44V20 (MDI) & 7.74 TONS OF BAYTHERM 9401B (POLYOL)EQUITY 0.0383
273 ELINS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0644731 199266 189/210, BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 133.8000      12,286.80                    43,256,433.47             GULF - O - FLEX RUBBER INSULATION PIPES & SHEETSEQUITY 0.0143
274 ENANMY NIG LTD MF0292303 21849 FLAT 6 16 OMO-OSAGIE STREET AWOLOWO RD 133.8000      758,174.16                  44,014,607.63             1 NO MERCEDES BASED CCS/BRONTO SKYLIFT F 42 HD T AERIAL LADDER PLATFORMUBN 0.8844
275 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF 0317352 RC1161 KM 32, LAGOS-BADAGRY EXPRESS WAY, AGBARA 133.8000      3,740.00 44,018,347.63             WHITE COLOUR 250 MICRON PVC FILM DBL 0.0044
276 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0560012 1161 KM32 LAGOS BADAGRY EXP WAY AGBARA IND ESTATE LAGOS133.8000      18,091.19                    44,036,438.82             250 KILOS OF IPECAL LIQUID EXTRACT BP INTERCONT. 0.0211
277 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0571908 1161 KM32 LAGOS BADAGRY EXP WAY AGBARA IND ESTATE LAGOS133.8000      5,085.00                      44,041,523.82             15 CORRUGATED BOXES OF WHITE DROPPERS PHARM PACKAGING MATERIALSINTERCONT. 0.0059
278 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0560015 1161 KM32 LAGOS BADAGRY EXP WAY AGBARA IND ESTATE LAGOS133.8000      91,758.80                    44,133,282.62             5000 KGS OF CALCIUM GLYCEROPHOSPHATE, 500KGS OF SALICEPT, ROPP CAPSINTERCONT. 0.1070
279 FOOD AND DRINKS FARMS LTD MF 0560949 67906 32 BALOGUN STREET LAGOS 133.8000      73,250.00                    44,206,532.62             105MTS OF GM 9450 F IPIRANGA HIGH DENSITY POLYETHLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESIN)WEMA 0.0854
280 FRANK ONWU AA1418478 C544347 FIDELITY BANK PLC 2 KOFO ABAYOMI ST 133.8000      2,000.00                      44,208,532.62             SCHOOL FESS FIDELITY 0.0023
281 GENERATOR WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF0409351 RC308113 146C LIGALI AYORINDE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.8000      107,856.00 44,316,388.62             NEW DIESEL GENERATORS BOND 0.1258
282 GEOKEV INVESTMENT LTD MF0694205 RC 376969 24 ISSA WILLIAMS STR LAGOS 133.8000      150,000.00                  44,466,388.62             PRINTING PAPERS AND CAR GENERATORS ACB 0.1750
283 GRAND PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITEDMF0485437 RC93896 28, WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS. 133.8000      205,060.00 44,671,448.62             NEW REFRIGERATORS BOND 0.2392
284 INT'L BEER & BEV.IND NIG LTD MF0516834 24211 1A KUDENDA IND.AREA KADUNA SOUTH 133.8000      65,500.00                    44,736,948.62             STEAM BOILER UBN 0.0764
285 JETLINK LIMITED BA050/200321607 RC245590 12A AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 133.8000      28,792.00                    44,765,740.62             PAYMENT FOR COMPUTER UPS ECO 0.0336
286 JOAWO JOSEPH ADEKUNLE AA1418531 A0970219 12 OSHODI -ISOLO EXPRESSWAY OSHODI LAGOS 133.8000      18,685.00                    44,784,425.62             SCHOOL FESS FIDELITY 0.0218
287 LOACO LIMITED MF 0213331/0213328RC 14229 86 SIMPSON STREET E/METTA YABA LAGOS 133.8000      84,242.80                    44,868,668.42             SYTHETIC RESIN SOLUTION-BODY FILLERS(GLUZIERS PUTTY)RELIANCE 0.0983
288 MAGNUM TRUST BANK PLC AA 0535731 RC 161995 67 MARINA, LAGOS 133.8000      25,000.00                    44,893,668.42             BASIS TECHNICAL SUPPORT FEE MAGNUM 0.0292
289 MICKEY LADEY COMM. LTD MF0519584 213134 33, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS 133.8000      28,770.00                    44,922,438.42             NEW BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD CONDITION ACCESS 0.0336
290 MONTESSORI INTL NURSERY & PRM SCHAA0932623 A1455297 PLOT C 15, KING PEREKULE STR, GRA, PH RIVERS STATE 133.8000      6,200.00 44,928,638.42             TUTION FEES CITIZENS 0.0072
291 NECJON INT'L AGENCY LTD MF-0584502 RC190347 49, IGA-IDUNGANRAN STREET, IDUMAGBO, LAGOS 133.8000      199,614.32 45,128,252.74             STABILIZERS, ANTENNA, & UPS DBL 0.2328
292 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0606049 RC6540 24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.8000      207,692.87 45,335,945.61              MILO ALUMINATE 15G CHARTERED 0.2423
293 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0606050 RC6540 24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.8000      25,450.00 45,361,395.61              MILO ADHESIVES PRINTED LAMINATE 15G CHARTERED 0.0297
294 NEWTECH MASTERBATCH COY NIG LTDMF0605040 460309 KM 8 TOKARAWA AREA HEDEJIA ROAD KANO 133.8000      404,979.00                  45,766,374.61             LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE UBN 0.4724
295 NTCN LTD MF0169749 9585 39, ITIRE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS. 133.8000      63,069.30                    45,829,443.91             26,838 KGS OF PP BCF TWISTED YARN. ALLSTATES 0.0736
296 PAINTS & PALETTES LTD AA0054813 477718 7C, CATTANACH STREET, G.R.A, ENUGU, ENUGU STATE. 133.8000      2,500.00                      45,831,943.91             BASIC TRAVEL ALLOWANCE (BTA). ALLSTATES 0.0029
297 R.C.OJUKWU MF 0268257 RC020184 73 CAMEROUN ROAD ABA ,ABIA STATE 133.8000      7,217.10                      45,839,161.01             SHEETS,STRIPS OF POLYMERS(VINYL) ACB 0.0084
298 SOCARBEN INT'L LTD AA1387997 RC175097 56 SHIPEOLU STREET,PALMGROVE,LAGOS 133.8000      2,500.00                      45,841,661.01             BTA PRUDENT 0.0029
299 SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0516582 22949 KM 40 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO-OTTA 133.8000      569,281.00                  46,410,942.01             GAS GENERATOR UBN 0.6641
300 SPEC ZORIN INDUSTRIAL LTD MF0632638 RC501376 10 NEW MKT RD, NNEWI AN STATE 133.8000      499,319.00 46,910,261.01             FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS 0.5824
301 SUNFLAG NIGERIA LTD. MF0486465 2651 PLOT 37/39, IGANMU IND. AREA IGANMU,SURULERE, LAGOS133.8000      20,780.00                    46,931,041.01             VARIOUS DYESTUFF FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY ZENITH 0.0242
302 Tadeco Ind Ent Nig Ltd MF 0246338 RC 84536 23, Kosoko Street, Lagos Island, Lagos 133.8000      31,043.84                    46,962,084.85             Coloured Manilla Board In Sheets Capital 0.0362
303 TAO OLUSOLA INT,L VENTURES LTD. MF0596372 RC465268 54 BUARI ST. OFF PALM AVENUE  OLOSOLA INT,L VENTURES LTD.133.8000      18,758.41                    46,980,843.26             2 FCL FLOAT GLASS FIDELITY 0.0219
304 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF 0562127 1396 4,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 133.8000      2,244,409.00                49,225,252.26             200MTS OF NS-150,3000MTS OF NS-500,700MTS OFBSS -BASEOILS (PETROLEUM PRODUCTWEMA 2.6181
305 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC . MF 0174609 1396 4, AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.8000      6,000,000.00                55,225,252.26             30,000M/TONS OF UNLEADED GASOLINE RON 90(+/- 10 PCT)ZENITH 6.9989
306 ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0204833 RC100725 227, APAPA ROAD IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGOS 133.8000      31,500.00 55,256,752.26             REFINED SNOW WHITE NAPHTHALENE CRYSTALSEIB 0.0367
307 UNICORN ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0434955 68030 5, KAFI STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 133.8000 625,000.00 55,881,752.26             SEA FROZEN FISH PACKED IN EXPORT CARTONS OF 30KGS UTB 0.7291
308 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC BA050/20032101659 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 133.8000      346,640.53                  56,228,392.79             BLUE BAND MARGARINE GOODSTART FROM GHANAECO 0.4043
309 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0592569 113   1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 133.8000      147,500.00                  56,375,892.79             RAW MATERIAL -SODIUM CARBONATE  LIGHT ZENITH 0.1721
310 UNION MERCHANT BANK LIMITED AAO564870 126547 4, DAVIES STREET, MARINA, LAGOS 133.8000      10,495.21                    56,386,388.00             RECURRING  LICENCE FEE FOR COMPUTER SOFTWARE  - KAPITIUBNMB 0.0122
311 UNIQUE PHARM.LTD MF0480199 75681 11 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI MUSHIN LAGOS 133.8000      78,705.00                    56,465,093.00             74.25MT LOWLDPE 300E  3FCS UBN 0.0918
312 UZOIJE INVESTMENT CO.LTD MF0616382 RC497238 3, DIM-UGHAJI STREET,NNEWI 133.8000      300,000.00                  56,765,093.00             FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO 0.3499
313 VANGUARD MEDIA LIMITED MF 0646769 58555 NO I VANGUARD AVENUE KIRIKIRI CANAL APAPA LAGOS 133.8000      1,833,000.00                58,598,093.00             I UNIT OF GOSS ROCKWELL SUPERGAZETTE (NEWS PAPER PRINTING MACHINE)WEMA 2.1382
314 VANGUARD MEDIA LIMITED MF 0646768 58555 NO I VANGUARD AVENUE KIRIKIRI CANAL APAPA LAGOS 133.8000      123,000.00                  58,721,093.00             I UNIT OF ECRM NEWS COMPUTER TO PLATE SYSTEMWEMA 0.1435
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315 CUTIX PLC MF0446430 50599 17 OLUTOSIN AJAYI STREET AJAO ESTATE OSHODI 133.7800      95,440.00                    58,816,533.00             27MT ELECTROLYTIC CONTINOUS CAST & ROLLED SOFT COPPER WIRE RODS OF 8.00MM DIAMETER PACKED ON PALLETS UBN 0.1113
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316 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0553774 613  1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 133.7800      9,496.35                      58,826,029.35             POLYETHYLENE BAGS ZENITH 0.0111
317 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0553754 613  1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 133.7800      26,550.66                    58,852,580.01             DELAIR DRYER SPARES(ATMOSPHERIC FILTER ELEMENT)ZENITH 0.0310
318 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0553782 613  1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 133.7800      269,597.29                  59,122,177.30             DAW COMPONENTS FOR BEER MACHINERY ZENITH 0.3144
319 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0459119 RC 613         NIGERIAN BREWERIES LIMITED. IGANMU HOUSE, 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD.133.7600      2,234,547.50 61,356,724.80             6 ROW WINTER MALTED BALLEY(RAW MATERIALS)FCMB 2.6058
320 W\AFRICAN H\HOLD UTILITIES CO.LTD.MF 0574396 2710 2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE. IKEJA. LAGOS 133.7600      140,250.00                  61,496,974.80             INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- ENAMEL FRITS ZENITH 0.1635
321 W\AFRICAN H\HOLD UTILITIES CO.LTD.MF 0576704 2710 2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE. IKEJA. LAGOS 133.7600      334,674.84                  61,831,649.64             485.086MT COLD ROLLED STEEL IN COILS ZENITH 0.3903
322 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0574400 14694 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.7600      259,785.24                  62,091,434.88             1,020 TONS SEMI-CHEMICAL FLUTING PAPER GUARANTY 0.3029
323 ADEKUSIBE OLUBUSOLA AA0939944 A07900878      MRS O. ADEKUSIBE F C M B LTD. 17A TINUBU STREET LAGOS.133.7500      2,000.00 62,093,434.88             PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FCMB 0.0023
324 ADOJA ENTERPRISES LTD MF0564678 RC102902 41,AGORO STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 133.7500      83,420.00                    62,176,854.88             BLANK AUDIO/VIDEO TAPES,RADIO CASSETTES PRUDENT 0.0973
325 AL-DAWOOD SHIPPING LINES LTD MF0109314 259137 41/43 BOMBAY CRESCENT APAPA 133.7500      2,900.00                      62,179,754.88             AUTOMATED FUEL OIL CITY EXPRESS 0.0034
326 AWUTOLO (W/A) LIMITED MF0320755 RC123373 45A, IGA-IDUNGANRAN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.7500      22,850.00 62,202,604.88             RAZOR BLADES (200 CARTOONS) DBL 0.0266
327 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MF0554913 RC92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI LAGOS 133.7500      61,918.00 62,264,522.88             SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT BRX - RAW MATERIALSCITIZENS 0.0722
328 BISI SALAU AA0635492 A0530061 113 ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.7500      16,530.00                    62,281,052.88             SCHOOL FEE ECO 0.0193
329 BOLAJI ADE VENTURES LTD MF0564684 RC327732 63,ENU OWA STREET,LAGOS 133.7500      123,310.00                  62,404,362.88             BLANK AUDIO/VIDEO TAPES,RADIO CASSETTES PRUDENT 0.1438
330 BOND CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF-0589026 RC80507 22A, ALAFIA STREET, OFF ISOLO ROAD, MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.7500      79,335.40 62,483,698.28             PHARMACEUTICAL MACHINES DBL 0.0925
331 Boulous Nig Ltd MF 0315666 RC 3763 Plot 10, Block D, Acme Road, Ogba-Indusrial Scheme, Ikeja, Lagos133.7500      378,000.00                  62,861,698.28             Sets Of Jincheng Motorcycles In CKD Condition Capital 0.4408
332 CAPTAIN LIMITED AA0011744 82589 BLOCK J SKY MEMORIAL COMPLEX ZONE 5 WUSE ABUJA 133.7500      1,850.00                      62,863,548.28             STUDENT MAINTENANCE ALLOWANCE CITY EXPRESS 0.0022
333 CEOTI NIGERIA LIMITED M  0220112 97413 PC 42A AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.7500      11,408.75                    62,874,957.03             FLAME DETECTORS ETB 0.0133
334 CHELLARAMS MF0462044 639 2 GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.7500      79,090.00                    62,954,047.03             IMPORATION OF CKD COMPONENT FOR THE ASSEMBLY OF K90 LONCIN MOTORCYCLESTD. CHRTD. 0.0922
335 CHELLARAMS MF0462043 639 2 GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.7500      60,720.00                    63,014,767.03             IMPORTATION OF POLYMERIC POLYOL ALCUPOL P-4311 (RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY)STD. CHRTD. 0.0708
336 CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0208971 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS.        133.7500                      35,952.00 63,050,719.03             33.6MT OF PROPYLENE GLYCOL USP N.I.B 0.0419
337 Chellarams Plc MF 0592757 RC 639 2, Goriola Street, Off Adeola Odeku Street, Victoria Island, Lagos133.7500      99,558.00                    63,150,277.03             Sets Of Hero Devil 26 ATB Bicycle (CKD Components)Capital 0.1161
338 CHOIZCOM LIMITED MF 0405033 RC390327 10, Toyin Street Ikeja, Lagos 133.7500      70,700.00 63,220,977.03             INKE INKJET AUTO REFILL SYSTEM WITH ADAPTOR (NEW)EAGLE 0.0824
339 DE PONY IND LTD MF0527979 RC 227134 KM 6, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SATELITE TOWN ROAD, ALAKIJA, AMUWO ODOFIN133.7500      26,463.00 63,247,440.03             FAN GUARD SET,PIPE,CONNECTING PIPE AND PLASTIC ASSORTEDDBL 0.0309
340 DHL AA 1179600 RC 31033 DHL House Apapa/Oshodi Expressway, Isolo, Lagos 133.7500      250,000.00                  63,497,440.03             Cost Of International Courier Services Capital 0.2915
341 DHL NIGERIA LIMITED AA1179552 RC 31033       DHL INTERNATION NIGERIA LTD. AIRCALL HOUSE NEW AIRPORT ROAD, ISOLO P.O. BOX 51901, FALOMO,133.7500      150,000.00 63,647,440.03             COST OF INTERNATIONAL COURIER SERVICE FCMB 0.1749
342 DUNLOP NIG PLC MF0605423 2736 1 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 133.7500      14,250.00                    63,661,690.03             BOTTOM BLADE HOLDER UBN 0.0166
343 E.C. ECHE INVT CO. NIG LTD MF0632639 RC175240 ZONE 8, 5 MAIN MKT, NNEWI AN STATE 133.7500      70,000.00 63,731,690.03             FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS 0.0816
344 EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERVMF0529361 RC38047 6, OJO STREET, LAGOS 133.7500      14,170.00 63,745,860.03             ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES - LAMPHOLDER/SOCKETSCITIZENS 0.0165
345 ENGR. LARRY TOWEH AA0967116 A1482050 NETCO, STALLION HOUSE, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STR, V/I, LAGOS133.7500      10,000.00                    63,755,860.03             SCHOOL FEE ECO 0.0117
346 FAS AGRO INDUSTRIES COMPANY LIMITEDMF0092461 83458 27, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.7500      181,635.00                  63,937,495.03             VINYL CHLORIDE COPOLYMERS(NON PLASTISED) UBA 0.2118
347 FIDSON HEALTHCARE LTD MF0514789 267435 215/219 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 133.7500      26,105.00                    63,963,600.03             1100000PCS OF 15ML AMBER COLOURED ROUND BOTTLESINTERCONT. 0.0304
348 FINA INTERNATIONAL AGENCIE S LTDMF0465628 463733 EWLS 26 ARIARIA MARKET ABA ABIA 133.7500      33,976.80                    63,997,576.83             LACQUER THINNER CITY EXPRESS 0.0396
349 FRONTAGE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITEDAA 1020652 304791 PLOT 192B JIDE OKI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.7500      250,000.00                  64,247,576.83             CONTRACTUAL FEES DEPOSIT ON BBC TV CENRTE CONNECTIVITY MULTI TVCHANNEL TURN-AROUNDWEMA 0.2915
350 GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC AA0770014 152321 PLOT 1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/I, LAGOS 133.7500      1,597.00                      64,249,173.83             BOOK PURCAHSE GUARANTY 0.0019
351 HAFFAR INDUSTRIAL COMPANY MF0469866 6432 359/361 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.7500      54,600.00                    64,303,773.83             32,000KGS VISCOSE YARN DYED & UNDYED(R/M) AFRI 0.0637
352 HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF0402557 355542 71, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 133.7500      5,895.85 64,309,669.68             STONEWARE BOWLS NBM 0.0069
353 HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF0541186 355542 71, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 133.7500      12,548.00 64,322,217.68             FROSTED BULBS NBM 0.0146
354 HOCHIEZ PHARMACEUTICAL (NIG) LTDMF 0231477 RC 108551 66 PALM AVENUE MUSHIN LAGOS 133.7500      20,000.00                    64,342,217.68             PHARMACEUTICALS - GENTAMICIN EYE, CHLORAMPHENICOL EYEGUARDIAN 0.0233
355 I.C DOKAS ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0465757 364406 ZONE 5 NO.201 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA 133.7500      100,000.00                  64,442,217.68             FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITY EXPRESS 0.1166
356 IDDO PLASTIC LIMITED MF0109326 3454 PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA 133.7500      125,120.00                  64,567,337.68             POLYVINL CHLORIDE CITY EXPRESS 0.1459
357 IMPORT AND MKTING CONSULT.LTD . MF0511873 175458 SHAMROCK HOUSE, PLOT 10 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY LAGOS133.7500      14,224.00                    64,581,561.68             WHEEL RIMS FOR TRUCKS ZENITH 0.0166
358 IMPORT AND MKTING CONSULT.LTD . MF0598835 175458 SHAMROCK HOUSE, PLOT 10 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY LAGOS133.7500      33,590.82                    64,615,152.50             SPARE PARTS FOR TRUCKS-ENGINES,SHAFT, ZENITH 0.0392
359 INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS NIG LTD MF0109340 6551 PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA 133.7500      109,062.94                  64,724,215.44             POLYPROPYLENE FILM CITY EXPRESS 0.1272
360 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0647431 146218 11E, OBAGUN AV. MATORI MUSHIN,LAGOS 133.7500      4,520.00                      64,728,735.44             1,920KGS OF REACTIVE RED HE7B (RAW MATERIAL FOR TEXTILE IND.)WEMA 0.0053
361 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0647412 146218 11E, OBAGUN AV. MATORI MUSHIN,LAGOS 133.7500      29,600.00                    64,758,335.44             280BAGS OF DIETHANOL STIBENE METANILIC ACIDWEMA 0.0345
362 IYORE OMOKHODION DAVID AA0011743 B564641 280 PH-ABA EXPRESS WAY ,ARTILLER JUNCTION PORT HARCOURT133.7500      5,789.40                      64,764,124.84             SCHOOL FEES CITY EXPRESS 0.0068
363 K.K. PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0573185 92068 15, IDOLUWO STREET, 3RD FLOOR, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.7500      41,120.00                    64,805,244.84             3,100PCS OF K. STOVES, 300GROSS GAS MANTLE, 25,000PCS OF AC-DC ADAPTORSEQUITY 0.0479
364 KAKAKI CHEMISTS LIMITED MF0109768 73355 84 ODUNFA STREET EBUTE METTA LAGOS 133.7500      88,550.00                    64,893,794.84             ABIDEC DROPS CITY EXPRESS 0.1033
365 KARINA INTL LTD MF0496596 RC272170 1225C,BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET,V/I,LAGOS 133.7500      63,525.00                    64,957,319.84             ARTIFICIAL RESINS PRUDENT 0.0741
366 KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0511230 468413 2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS133.7500      26,000.00                    64,983,319.84             AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY-WINCO FEEDRER ZENITH 0.0303
367 LEAD EXPORTS INT'L LTD MF0155152 150684 39/41 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 133.7500      14,755.00                    64,998,074.84             AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - CORN GRINDING MILLS AND SPARESZENITH 0.0172
368 LONGLIFE INT'L LTD MF0445081 282164 42 BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET, VICTORI ISLAND, LAGOS. 133.7500      10,200.00                    65,008,274.84             WINDOW FRAME ZENITH 0.0119
369 LONGLIFE INT'L LTD MF0158754 282164 42 BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET, VICTORI ISLAND, LAGOS. 133.7500      13,900.00                    65,022,174.84             WINDOW LOUVER FRAMES ZENITH 0.0162
370 MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0647417 205371 11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGOS 133.7500      17,792.00                    65,039,966.84             MACHINES FOR PRINTING INK INDUSTRY WEMA 0.0207
371 MOUKA LIMITED MF-0067837 RC 209244 PLOT M AWOSIKA AVE. IKEJA 133.7500      296,277.00 65,336,243.84             COLD ROLLED STEEL DBL 0.3455
372 MOUKA LIMITED MF-0067838 RC 209244 PLOT M AWOSIKA AVE. IKEJA 133.7500      295,911.00 65,632,154.84             STEEL COIL DBL 0.3450
373 MOUKA LIMITED MF-0067834 RC 209244 PLOT M AWOSIKA AVE. IKEJA 133.7500      364,000.00 65,996,154.84             HOT ROLLED STEEL DBL 0.4244
374 N.O. JOHNGREAT NIG. LIMITED MF 0404549 RC 123089 PLAZA ZA B8 TRADE FAIR COMPLEX BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY LAGOS133.7500      28,422.89                    66,024,577.73             AUTO SPARE PARTS - CONDENSER MINIBLISTER, CONTACTS SET MINIBLISTER, PEUGEOT STARTER, CLUTCH PLATE PEUGEOTGUARDIAN 0.0331
375 N.O. JOHNGREAT NIG. LIMITED MF 0404548 RC 123089 PLAZA ZA B8 TRADE FAIR COMPLEX BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY LAGOS133.7500      29,847.44                    66,054,425.17             AUTO SPARE PARTS - LIGHT UNIT HCR, SPARK PLUG BITE, PEUGEOT STARTER, CLUTCH PLATE, CLUTCH COVERGUARDIAN 0.0348
376 Niger Biscuit Coy Ltd MF 0188211 RC 2135 35, Creek Road, Apapa, Lagos 133.7500      149,257.92                  66,203,683.09             Vegetable Fat Hydrogenated RBD Palm Stearin For Industrial Use "Golden Brand" - Packed In Cartons- Essential Raw Materials For Industry (EX.AL Rudwan Group)Capital 0.1740
377 Niger Biscuit Coy Ltd MF 0188214 RC 2135 35, Creek Road, Apapa, Lagos 133.7500      23,516.00                    66,227,199.09             Ventilation Scheme Equipment: Heavy Duty Exhaust Fans, Impeller Diameter, Complete With Mounting Hardware+Electrical Switch Gear, Carton Sealing Machines, Semi-Automatic Carton Sealing Machine With Electrical And Spares,- Spare Parts For Industry (EX.Columbica Corpn)Capital 0.0274
378 ODIN METAL & PLAST. PRODS CO LTD .MF0165790 17745 1, AKINTANDE ST OFF SUBERU OJE ROAD,ALAGBADO LAGOS133.7500      53,000.00                    66,280,199.09             INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS- ENAMEL FRITS 50MTZENITH 0.0618
379 REGINALD ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0465604 104195 101 OGBA ROAD AGEGE BEHIND GUINNESS NIG PLC IKEJA133.7500      5,800.00                      66,285,999.09             ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOXES AND PLUGS CITY EXPRESS 0.0068
380 RICHYGOLD INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0594222 RC 406018 25B IRONE AVENUE AGUDA SURULERE LAGOS 133.7500      4,650.00                      66,290,649.09             PHARMACEUTICALS - HECTRIM GUARDIAN 0.0054
381 RSMN IMPEX LIMITED MF0288574 377746 36, IDUMAGBO AVE., LAGOS 133.7500      16,745.60                    66,307,394.69             'ST'' BRAND ENAMEL WARE GLOBAL 0.0195
382 SILMA GLOBAL FURNITURE MF0466207 390687 PLOT 1173 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA CRESCENT ABUJA 133.7500      1,812.69                      66,309,207.38             BEDROOM NUVOLA BED/CABINET CITY EXPRESS 0.0021
383 SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0090057 360377 16/18, YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD, SATELLITE TOWN, LAGOS133.7500      44,775.00                    66,353,982.38             ORGANIC PIGMENT(IND RAW MATERIALS) UBA 0.0522
384 SUMMER BEEZE AGRO ALLIED MF0465780 265588 ZONE 15 NO.9 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA 133.7500      110,000.00                  66,463,982.38             ASSORTED USED MOTORCYCLES CITY EXPRESS 0.1283
385 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0560975 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 133.7500      1,394,000.00                67,857,982.38             123 UNITS OF TOYOTA COROLLA MOTOR VEHICLESWEMA 1.6255
386 TOYOTA NIGERIA LTD MF0268231 281837 PLOT 2, BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 133.7500      66,714.29                    67,924,696.67             5 UNITS OF COROLLA VEHICLES GUARANTY 0.0778
387 TOYOTA NIGERIA LTD MF0524358 281837 PLOT 2, BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 133.7500      1,021,614.29                68,946,310.96             60 UNITS OF HILUX TOYOTA VEHICLES GUARANTY 1.1912
388 UMEUGO JUNIOR ENTERPRISES LTD MF0465576 151359 44 UGA STREET FEGGE ONITSHA ANAMBRA 133.7500      4,509.92                      68,950,820.88             HILCO ALUMINIUM FLUX CITY EXPRESS 0.0053
389 W.J. Bush & Co. Nig. Ltd MF0518781 RC966 168, Mission Road, Kano. 133.7500      220,291.00 69,171,111.88             13,970kgs Mixtures of Odoriferous Substance (Raw Materials)NAMBL 0.2569
390 WAINSCOT NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0263824 64765 135-137 ADENIJI ADELE ROAD IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.7500      30,627.00                    69,201,738.88             MEASURING TAPE FOR CARPENTERS ZENITH 0.0357
391 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIES (NIG.) LTD.MF 0438788 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Idumota, Lagos 133.7500      34,164.00                    69,235,902.88             Assorted complete bicycles unassembled in CKD condition with bicycle tyres and tubes, D-bowl sets, S.S. Cup and assorted blade sets for fanAIMB 0.0398
392 ASHMINA LIMITED MF 0269045 32831 54,MARINA,LAGOS 133.7400      14,218.00                    69,250,120.88             FILLING MACHINES & SPARE PARTS WEMA 0.0166
393 DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0400250 298881 54,MARINA,LAGOS 133.7400      75,623.00                    69,325,743.88             45,000UNITS OF PARADANA CAPLETS (PARACETAMOL CAPLETS)WEMA 0.0882
394 DANA IMPEX LIMITED MF 0269324 276954  54, MARINA,LAGOS 133.7400      353,812.31                  69,679,556.19             720MTS OF MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED SHEETS WEMA 0.4125
395 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0269323 292251 54,MARINA,LAGOS 133.7400      129,780.00                  69,809,336.19             140MTS OF WHITE SOFT PARAFFIN WEMA 0.1513
396 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0269341 292251 54,MARINA,LAGOS 133.7400      40,680.00                    69,850,016.19             45MTS OF GLYCERINE WEMA 0.0474
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397 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0269346 292251 54,MARINA,LAGOS 133.7400      5,587.00                      69,855,603.19             AIR CURTANS,RESIN(SPARE PART FOR PHARMACEUTICAL IND.)WEMA 0.0065
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398 DANA PLAST LIMITED MF 0269088 292255 54, MARINA,LAGOS 133.7400      14,592.00                    69,870,195.19             INDUSTRIAL MACHINERIES AND SPARES WEMA 0.0170
399 DANA PLAST LTD MF 0269128 292255 56 MARINA, LAGOS 133.7400 199,949.40                  70,070,144.59             IMPORTATION OF POLYPROPYLENE FBN 0.2331
400 DANA PLAST LTD MF 0269337 292255 55 MARINA, LAGOS 133.7400 293,272.50                  70,363,417.09             IMPORTATION OF POLYPROPYLENE - B391G FBN 0.3419
401 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD. MF0563227 RC78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO, LAGOS133.7400      162,081.37                  70,525,498.46             ARTIFICIAL RESIN - LD FILM BF511 FTB 0.1890
402 S. B. CHEMICALS LTD MF 0269134 201406 54 MARINA, LAGOS 133.7400 343,916.20                  70,869,414.66             IMPORTATION OF REFRIGERANT GAS B12 FBN 0.4010
403 S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0269334 201406 54,MARINA,LAGOS 133.7400      72,000.00                    70,941,414.66             40MTS OF TITANIUM DIOXIDE WEMA 0.0839
404 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS NIG LTD MF0276857 RC369010 24A OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS. 133.7300      600,000.00 71,541,414.66             FROZEN FISH MACKEREL BOND 0.6995
405 COMRADE CYCLE CO NIG LTD MF0535309 RC28358 20, IBRAHIM MAKAMA ROAD, ZARIA KADUNA 133.7300      36,168.00 71,577,582.66             BICYCLE PARTS CITIZENS 0.0422
406 EHKAY CORRUGATED CARTONS LTD MF-0589980 RC 459802 2-10, TAIWO STREET OFF OGUDU ROAD, OJOTA - LAGOS. 133.7300      29,040.00 71,606,622.66             KRAFT LINER IN REELS & FLUTING PAPER IN REELSDBL 0.0339
407 INTERNATIONAL NAUTICAL CONSULT AA0966601 68195 10, CALCUTTA CRESC. APAPA 133.7300      472,500.00                  72,079,122.66             CHARTERED FEES IN RESPECT OF ''MT'' MARIA GLOBAL 0.5509
408 MEGATOP NIG. LTD AA0966337 211296 22, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 133.7300      560,000.00                  72,639,122.66             CHARTER FEES FOR MARINE VESSELS GLOBAL 0.6529
409 MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0485816 36027 PLOT 34, ACME ROAD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS        133.7300                    160,000.00 72,799,122.66             PERKINS/CUMMINS ENGINE, STAMFORD N.I.B 0.1865
410 NM INVESTMENTS NIG LIMITED MF 0558891 RC 91742 11 OFFIN ROAD OKE ARIN LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 133.7300      62,831.68                    72,861,954.34             PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS - ARTIFICIAL RESIN LD FILM, HD FILMS, & LLDPEGUARDIAN 0.0733
411 A & P FOODS LTD MF0551911 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.7200      40,000.00 72,901,954.34             CONFECTIONARY MANUFACTURING MACHINE DBL 0.0466
412 AFRICAN TEXT MANF  LTD MF0528996 32300 52 FAGGE TAKUDU KANO 133.7200      250,750.00                  73,152,704.34             100% COTTON FABRICS- BLEACHED (MERCERIZED)UBN 0.2923
413 BRIGHT PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF0482623 RC 60904  PLT 4C, BLK H, ISOLO IND. ESTATE, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.7200      48,425.00                    73,201,129.34             POWER DIESEL GENERATOR SET (UNDER LICENSE)INMB 0.0565
414 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO LTDMF0517993 98374 136,NNAMDI AZIKWE ROAD,LAGOS. 133.7200      23,760.00 73,224,889.34             INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE MBC 0.0277
415 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO LTDMF0517992 98374 136,NNAMDI AZIKWE ROAD,LAGOS. 133.7200      20,690.00 73,245,579.34             BRIGHT' ZIGZAG INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE MBC 0.0241
416 CONSTRUMAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0433386 367479 KM 5,APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY,LAGOS 133.7200      26,470.93 73,272,050.27             CERAMICS TILES MBC 0.0309
417 CRAWN LINK NID. LIMITED MF 0573781 RC 216442 59, OYO ROAD, SAMONDA, IBADAN. 133.7200      15,626.73 73,287,677.00             PEG AND POLE MARQUEE, COTTAGE PANE WINDOW, WINCH POLETRANS 0.0182
418 CROWNSTAR COMM INVT NIG LTD MF0155891 RC81823 13 EREKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.7200      38,443.00 73,326,120.00             CAR RADIO CASSETTE PLAYERS DBL 0.0448
419 DEEKAY & SONS NIG LTD MF0527276 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.7200      72,113.00 73,398,233.00             DEEP FRYER, MIXER, TOASTER,SANDWICH MAKER, KETTLE & OVENDBL 0.0841
420 DEEKAY & SONS NIG LTD MF0527275 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.7200      68,787.00 73,467,020.00             BRAND MOTOR CYCLE IN CKD DBL 0.0802
421 DOTLAD INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0483792 RC 0439 BLOCK 29, SUITE 288, SURA SHOPPING COMPLEX, LAGOS133.7200      6,850.00 73,473,870.00             RAW COTTON FIBRE TRANS 0.0080
422 EMEL ENT LTD MF0517976 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STR IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.7200      81,766.00 73,555,636.00             LIGHT BULBS DBL 0.0953
423 FUMMAN AGRIC. PROD. IND. LTD MF 0579112 RC 86199 FUMMAN HSE, 22 JOHN OLUGBO STR. PMB 21525, IKEJA LAGOS133.7200      29,632.98 73,585,268.98             APPLE JUICE BLEND CONCENTRATE ASEPTIC TRANS 0.0345
424 FUMMAN AGRIC. PROD. IND. LTD MF 0163710 RC 86199 FUMMAN HSE, 22 JOHN OLUGBO STR. PMB 21525, IKEJA LAGOS133.7200      28,130.72$                  73,613,399.70             ORANGE JUICE CONCENTRATE ASEPTIC/FROZEN TRANS 0.0328
425 FUMMAN AGRIC. PROD. IND. LTD MF 0163711 RC 86199 FUMMAN HSE, 22 JOHN OLUGBO STR. PMB 21525, IKEJA LAGOS133.7200      28,130.72$                  73,641,530.42             ORANGE JUICE CONCENTRATE TRANS 0.0328
426 GODDYFAM COMM AGENCY MF0185112 AQ700017 20 AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.7200      19,110.00 73,660,640.42             4 BAND RADIO DOUBLE CASSETTE RECORDER DBL 0.0223
427 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0589897 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.7200      188,410.00 73,849,050.42             HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FILM DBL 0.2196
428 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0527173 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 133.7200      5,145.00 73,854,195.42             METAL FOLDING CHAIRS -BRAND -NEXUS(2000 PCS)DBL 0.0060
429 KEN MADUAKOR GROUP LIMITED MF0616383 RC486406 5, GODWIN KRIS ROAD, UMUDIM NNEWI 133.7200      849,984.00                  74,704,179.42             FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO 0.9909
430 MINL LIMITED .  MF 0555739 278741  21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISOLO,LAGOS133.7200      521,598.20                  75,225,777.62              ALUMINIUM COILS,ROLLED ALUMINIUM PLATES,STRIPS AND SHEETS ZENITH 0.6081
431 O. G. CHUMA STORES NIG LTD MF0535738 RC63849 25, NEW MKT ROAD, NNEWI 133.7200      52,290.95 75,278,068.57             NEW MOTOR/MOTORCYCLE SPAREPARTS CITIZENS 0.0610
432 OMNIK, LIMITED MF 0597662 209377 586, IKORODU ROAD, KOSOFE, KETU,LAGOS. 133.7200      284,290.00                  75,562,358.57             RAW MATERIAL - HDPE RESIN AND LDPG FILM ZENITH 0.3314
433 OMNIK, LIMITED MF 0597665 209377 586, IKORODU ROAD, KOSOFE, KETU,LAGOS. 133.7200      334,472.00                  75,896,830.57             ARTIFICIAL RESINS: HDPE FILM, LDPE FILM & LLDPE FILMZENITH 0.3899
434 OVIMPEX NIG LTD MF0551517 RC98646 10, OGIDI LANE THANI OLODO STREET, IKORODU ROAD LAGOS133.7200      21,563.00 75,918,393.57             AUDIO BLANK TAPES (VARIOUS TYPE) DBL 0.0251
435 OVIMPEX NIG LTD MF0527318 RC98646 10, OGIDI LANE THANI OLODO STREET, IKORODU ROAD LAGOS133.7200      20,931.00 75,939,324.57             ASSORTED ENAMELWARE, 3200 DOZEN MUGS DBL 0.0244
436 PATPLAST (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0501421 RC157167 7-11,INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU ESTATE 133.7200      19,790.89 75,959,115.46             STABILIZER (MP 38), MP265C AND CALCIUM STEARATEEIB 0.0231
437 RCN LTD MF0448948 RC10354 38, CONCORD WAY, IKEJA LAGOS 133.7200      210,000.00 76,169,115.46             IMPORT OF MILITARY COM EQUIPMENT CITIZENS 0.2448
438 SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0577251 RC7048 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA 133.7200      19,821.26 76,188,936.72             ASSORTED PRODUCTS -CLASSIC SET,OLYMPIC QUEEN,STYLO TIFFIN&LEGENT HOT BOXDBL 0.0231
439 SAMEER ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0590255 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.7200      40,388.00 76,229,324.72             MULTIPURPOSE GASOLINE ENGINES FOR DBL 0.0471
440 SAMEER ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0589880 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.7200      36,200.00 76,265,524.72             COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL 0.0422
441 SAMEER ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0589926 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.7200      45,820.00 76,311,344.72             POLY PROPYLENE DBL 0.0534
442 SUNPLAST IND LTD MF-0482684 RC28900 POLT 4C BLK H, ISOLO IND SCHEME, APAPA OSHODI EXP,LAGOS133.7200      38,753.06 76,350,097.78             POLYPROPYLENE DBL 0.0452
443 VAS NIG LTD MF0589859 RC46924 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.7200      54,315.00 76,404,412.78             WATER PUMPS DBL 0.0633
444 VERONA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0517996 94740 136,NNAMDI AZIKWE ROAD,LAGOS. 133.7200      26,222.00 76,430,634.78             UNASSEMBLED BICYCLES MBC 0.0306
445 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED . MF0451088 208914 PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET SURULERE,LAGOS 133.7200      80,117.26                    76,510,752.04             RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY:1/S & 2/S COATED PAPER IN SHEETSZENITH 0.0934
446 ASHMON TYRES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0530199 495954 9 OGUNYINKA STREET MAFOLUKU-OSHODI LAGOS 133.7100      101,337.65                  76,612,089.69             TYRES ETB 0.1181
447 BUDDAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0410033 RC468285 42, ADELABU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 133.7100      114,969.28 76,727,058.97              EMBROIDERY MACHINES CHARTERED 0.1340
448 CHURCHGATE NIG LTD MF0499254 10406 PLOT PC30, AFRIBANK STREET, V/I, LAGOS 133.7100      1,276,500.00                78,003,558.97             THAI PARBOILED RICE GUARANTY 1.4880
449 CICA CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0526900 383563 40, MURTALA MOHAMMED INT'L AIRPORT RD, LAGOS 133.7100      10,500.00                    78,014,058.97             DISSOLVINE NA2(ETHYLENE DIAMINE TETRACETIC ACID)UBA 0.0122
450 COMRADE CYCLE CO NIG LTD MF0535347 RC28358 20, IBRAHIM MAKAMA ROAD, ZARIA KADUNA 133.7100      42,550.00 78,056,608.97             CKD COMPONENT FOR BICYCLES CITIZENS 0.0496
451 ESAR NIG LTD MF0535054 RC35920 19, OBUN EKO STREET, LAGOS 133.7100      13,230.86 78,069,839.83             KEROSENE STOVES CITIZENS 0.0154
452 ESAR NIG LTD MF0232060 RC35920 19 OBUN EKO STREET LAGOS 133.7100      13,694.91 78,083,534.74             VACUUM FLASKS CITIZENS 0.0160
453 GLOBE PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0602502 31561 22A, MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE133.7100      245,226.64                  78,328,761.38             FLEXIBLE PACKAGING MATERIALS UBA 0.2859
454 GOLVEN GLOBAL ENTERPRISES MF0052230 ASB/002229 15 URU VILLAGE UMUDIN NNEWI 133.7100      296,000.00                  78,624,761.38             FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES INTERCONT. 0.3450
455 H-GETEE INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0449311 24779 25 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET.AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO, 133.7100                    146,900.00 78,771,661.38             POLYPROPYLENE RANDOM COPOLYMER & POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER  MIBL 0.1712
456 KAVITA IMPEX LTD MF0478220 RC469107 42, ADELABU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 133.7100      47,995.54 78,819,656.92              EMBROIDERY MACHINES CHARTERED 0.0559
457 KGM INDUSTRIES (NIG) LTD MF 0516634 RC 118795 CHESEBROUGH WAY, BLOCK A, PLOT 6, ISOLO 133.7100      57,120.00                    78,876,776.92             INDUSTRIAL R/MATERIAL - POLYETHLENE MAGNUM 0.0666
458 LAMRADES GV NIG. LTD MF0565612 RC 206357 60/62, ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.7100      20,000.00                    78,896,776.92             ANALOUGE QUARTZ CLOCKS IN ASSORTED MODELSINMB 0.0233
459 LAMRADES GV NIG. LTD MF0563326 RC 206357 60/62, ENU-OWA ST. IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.7100      13,208.00                    78,909,984.92             WALL CLOCKS IN ASSORTED DESIGNS & COLOURSINMB 0.0154
460 LAMRADES GV NIG. LTD MF0208764 RC 206357 60/62, ENU-OWA ST. IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.7100      18,370.00                    78,928,354.92             RIKON SWEEP BRAND CLOCKS WITH ASSORTED DESIGNINMB 0.0214
461 LATSON AZEEZ TECH. SUPPLY CO MF 0449261 22660 PLOT 12 ONIPETESI IND. ESTATE, AGEGE,LAGOS 133.7100                      46,000.00 78,974,354.92             KOYO LIQUID PACKER ALL NEW MACHINE MIBL 0.0536
462 LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEMS LTD MF0435441 13215 8 IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 133.7100      601,285.04                  79,575,639.96             NEW AND COMPLETE GENSET GUARANTY 0.7009
463 M. SALEH AND CO. LTD. MF0591921 349132 PLOT B 32, CALABAR FREE TRADE ZONE, CALABAR 133.7100      155,000.00                  79,730,639.96             DIESEL ENGINE PARKINS 3.1524, CROMPTON ALTERNATOR 30 KVA + PANEL, ESPHELT CUTTING MACHINESGLOBAL 0.1807
464 MARINA INTERNATONAL BANK LTD AA 1011557 143447 10 AMODU OJIKUTU STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, 133.7100                        1,990.00 79,732,629.96             PAYMENT FOR THE 4TH ANNUAL NIGERIA OIL & GAS CONFERENCEMIBL 0.0023
465 MERCHANT INVESTORS LIMITED MF 0642311 14498 63, ENU - OWA STREET, IDUMAGBO LAGOS 133.7100      9,897.30                      79,742,527.26             METAL STANDS & CLIPS ( FOR MOSQUITO COIL) ZENITH 0.0115
466 MERCHANT INVESTORS LIMITED MF 0642312 14498 63, ENU - OWA STREET, IDUMAGBO LAGOS 133.7100      23,095.00                    79,765,622.26             LOUVRE  FRAME ZENITH 0.0269
467 MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED. MF 0500105 130408 PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBAJO CLOSE IKEJA LAGOS 133.7100      71,500.00                    79,837,122.26             250MTS OF CAUSTIC SODA SOLID WEMA 0.0833
468 MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED. MF 0459671 130408 PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBAJO CLOSE IKEJA LAGOS 133.7100      71,238.32                    79,908,360.58             10,192KGS OF MULTIMAR BLUE 241(IND. RAW MATERIAL)WEMA 0.0830
469 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0548086 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.7100      11,712.00                    79,920,072.58             ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL FOR PRINTING INKS ACCESS 0.0137
470 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0548087 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.7100      43,200.00                    79,963,272.58             NAPHTHEL/ MULTIGEN BLUE FOR DYE STUFF ACCESS 0.0504
471 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0500934 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS133.7100      147,659.00                  80,110,931.58             120 MT OF CAUSTIC SODA PEARLS, 2,000KGS OF MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE,1000KGS OF MULTIGEN BLUE MBAEQUITY 0.1721
472 NEWLORD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0640531 RC 39120 15, AMINU JINADU CLOSE, IGANMU, SURULERE, LAGOS 133.7100      27,118.48                    80,138,050.06             AUTOMOBILE LIGHTING AND SIGNALLING EQUIPMENTINMB 0.0316
473 PROMASIDOR MF0179085 RC203123 23, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.7100      66,836.01                    80,204,886.07             ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL PRUDENT 0.0779
474 PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0611092 203123 23,WHARF ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 133.7100      71,987.73                    80,276,873.80             1,389,280 METERS OF COWBELL ALUMUNIUM LAMINATED FOILWEMA 0.0839
475 ROYAL SALT LIMITED MF0269257 242552 14,ADEMOLA STREET,IKOYI 133.7100 165,600.00                  80,442,473.80             CRUDE SALT FBN 0.1930
476 ROYAL SALT LIMITED MF0521218 242552 14,ADEMOLA STREET,IKOYI 133.7100 11,050.00                    80,453,523.80             VM HAMMER CRUSHER FBN 0.0129
477 ROYAL SALT LIMITED MF0521224 242552 14,ADEMOLA STREET,IKOYI 133.7100 10,287.00                    80,463,810.80             VIBRATORY SYSTEM FBN 0.0120
478 SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0577278 RC7048 13 EREKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.7100      22,228.00 80,486,038.80             COOLER PARTS FOR COOLERS DBL 0.0259
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479 SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0167676 9354 47-57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 133.7100      32,177.80                    80,518,216.60             SAMOXINE INJECTIONS 100ML & 50 ML, LACTOSE, MAGNESIUM STEARATE, PIPRAZINE CITARTEETB 0.0375
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480 SELLMETALS LTD. MF0523243 22251 UNIVERSAL STEEL CRESCENT,IKEJA LAGOS 133.7100 41,274.00                    80,559,490.60             3 SETS OF SPARE PARTS FOR STEEL ROLLING MILLFBN 0.0481
481 T. A. C. (TIGER) PLASTICS INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0603402 265395 62, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.7100      169,200.00                  80,728,690.60             180MT HDPE FILM EL-LENE H5615F UBA 0.1972
482 TAANA LTD MF 0484269 RC 294223 2ND FLOOR,34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 133.7100      38,671.95                    80,767,362.55             IMPORT OF 66,000 CARTONS OF CANDLES & 28,125 C/S GREEN TEAFIRST ATLAN. 0.0451
483 TAANA LTD MF0432176 RC294223 34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE,LAGOS 133.7100      61,574.08                    80,828,936.63             LANTERN PRUDENT 0.0718
484 THE BOOK COMPANY LTD. MF 0449430 402057 1 ALABI OKUMAGBE ST.,IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 133.7100                        9,409.81 80,838,346.44             NEW INT'L EDUCATIONAL BOOKS MIBL 0.0110
485 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED.  MF 0455270 281837  PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO-APAPA EXPRESSWAY OSHODI,LAGOS 133.7100      983,221.50                  81,821,567.94              64 UNITS OF HIACE TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLE ZENITH 1.1461
486 TOYOTA NIGERIA LTD. MF 0068917 281837 PLOT 2,BLOCK G,ISOLO EXPRESS RD, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.7100                 1,458,145.19 83,279,713.13             PURCHASE OF 107 UNITS OF TOYOTA COROLLA MOTOR VEHICLESMIBL 1.6998
487 UNITED NIG TEXT.PLC MF0487733 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET BOI HOUSE LAGOS 133.7100      338,051.28                  83,617,764.41             50 PCS PICKING NOSE 100PCS SHUTTLE SWELL ,80PCS LOCATING PAWL & OTHERS PARTSUBN 0.3941
488 VENTI LTD. MF0544573 314609 BOCK F, LSDPC BUILDING, 24, ADEOLA ODEKU ST, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS.133.7100      76,885.45                    83,694,649.86             1,440 CARTONS OF MY BOY INFANT MILK FORMULA.ALLSTATES 0.0896
489 ZENON PETROLEUM AND GAS AA0966191 352372 7, TIAMIYU SAVAGE, V/I, LAGOS 133.7100      14,800.00                    83,709,449.86             CHARTER FEES FOR MARINE VESSELS GLOBAL 0.0173
490 AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LTD MF0486356 RC214966 1,COMMERCIAL ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 133.7000      3,456.30                      83,712,906.16             FLOAT GLASS SHEETS STANBIC 0.0040
491 AGRO ALLIED DEV.ENT.LTD MF 0236524 94859 12B AKIN OLUGBADE ST. V/ISLAND 133.7000      800,000.00                  84,512,906.16             FROZEN FISH(BLUE WHITING) REGENT 0.9325
492 AKRON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0495633 RC 5656 86A ALLEN AVENUE  IKEJA LAGOS 133.7000      185,400.00                  84,698,306.16             3120 BAGS MILEX MILK POWDER TRUST 0.2161
493 ALF-WILLIAMS IND. LTD MF0643170 159616 118/120 BROAD STREET, MARINA, LAGOS. 133.7000      30,000.00                    84,728,306.16             1 SET OF NEW MOTORCYCLES ASSEMBLING LINE & ACCESSORIESZENITH 0.0350
494 ANAMMCO LTD MF0648875 RC20106 EMENE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT ENUGU 133.7000      277,280.00                  85,005,586.16             08 X CKD PARTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR MERCEDES-BENZINTERCONT. 0.3232
495 ANGELA  PLASTIC IND LTD MF0510368 66593 39 HOSPITAL ROAD OLODI-APAPA LAGOS 133.7000      39,600.00                    85,045,186.16             AUTOMATIC LIQUID WRAPPER MACHINE UBN 0.0462
496 AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF0436470 RC 113,194     AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED NO9 OKOYA STREET LAGOS133.7000      6,800.00 85,051,986.16             2500 DOZENS OF 10.5" STONEWARE PLATES FCMB 0.0079
497 ARC. ADEYINKA OGUNSEYE AA0990587 A1403829 12A SHODEINDE CLOSE , OSHODI, LAGOS 133.7000      2,000.00                      85,053,986.16             PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE BROAD 0.0023
498 AVIATION DEV COMPANY LTD AA1393520 67499  84 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 133.7000      40,203.50                    85,094,189.66             JANUARY 2004 MAINTENANCE RESERVE FOR BOEING 737 AIRCRAFTINTERCONT. 0.0469
499 AVIATION DEVELOPMENT COMPANY PLCAA1402557 67499 84, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.7000      39,771.80                    85,133,961.46             FEBRUARY 2004 MAINTENANCE RESERVE FOR MSN22890,5N-BFJACCESS 0.0464
500 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS MF0525588 22940 22A MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, V/I LAGOS        133.7000                      45,058.74 85,179,020.20             GOLD LACQUER N.I.B 0.0525
501 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS MF0480203 22940 22A MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, V/I LAGOS        133.7000                    297,000.00 85,476,020.20             COATED TINPLATE FOR MAKING CANS & N.I.B 0.3462
502 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS LTDMF 0480204 22940 337,MUSA YARADUA STREET,V/ ISLAND 133.7000      212,850.00                  85,688,870.20             215MTS OF COATED TIN PLATE (STONE FINISH) WEMA 0.2481
503 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS LTDMF 0525587 22940 337,MUSA YARADUA STREET,V/ ISLAND 133.7000      58,892.92                    85,747,763.12             20MTS OF REFINED COPPER WELDING WIRE WEMA 0.0686
504 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS NIG PLCMF0480205 22940 22A MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET V/I LAGOS 133.7000      247,500.00                  85,995,263.12             COATED TIN PLATE UBN 0.2885
505 AWUTOLO W/A LTD MF0513586 123373 45A IGA-IDUNGARAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.7000      17,592.00                    86,012,855.12             22,800 DOZEN OF MEASURING RULER INTERCONT. 0.0205
506 B.B.A AND CO LTD MF0513573 159429 45 OBUN EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.7000      23,112.00                    86,035,967.12             MATHEMATICAL SETS CORRECTION FLUI AND GLUEINTERCONT. 0.0269
507 BHOJSONS & CO (NIG.) PLC, . MF 0555181 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.7000      68,671.04                    86,104,638.16              GENERATING SETS SPARES -ENGINE,BATTERY COMPARTMENTZENITH 0.0800
508 BOTADOG NIGERIA ENTERPRISES M 06399031 077261 5A YAYA ABATAN STREET, OGBA, LAGOS. 133.7000      24,833.41                    86,129,471.57             INDUSRTRIAL SPARES- FILTER SPARE-PARTS ZENITH 0.0289
509 CFAO NIGERIA PLC MF0427231 RC6508 APAPA/OSHODI EXPRESSWAY AMUWO-ODOFIN LAGOS 133.7000      37,111.10 86,166,582.67             BITULINE-TRI LEAD 0.0433
510 CLARION MEDICALS LIMITED MF 0515131 RC 243475 61 COKER ROAD ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.7000      137,376.00                  86,303,958.67             PHARMACEUTICALS - FORTIFIED PROCAIN PENICILLINE INJECTION GUARDIAN 0.1601
511 COMMUNICATION TRENDS NIGERIA LTDMF0577954 241759 CTL EMPORIUM PLOT 57 WOJI ROAD, G.R.A.  II PORT-HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE133.7000      269,050.00                  86,573,008.67             COMMUNICATION APPARATUS-DIGITAL SATELLITE RECEIVERBROAD 0.3136
512 COMPAGNIE INDUSTRIELLE ET COMMERCIALEBA050200420652 RC480642 35/38 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.7000      118,864.00                  86,691,872.67             FROZEN FISH ECO 0.1385
513 CONOIL PLC MF0530331 7288 BULL PLAZA 38/39 MARINA LAGOS 133.7000      6,138,000.00                92,829,872.67             GASOIL (PREMIUM MOTOR SPIRIT) ETB 7.1545
514 CONYBRID NIG. LTD MF 0052046 RC 111364 8 TOKUNBO ALLI STREET, OFF TOYIN STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS133.7000      883.83                         92,830,756.50             CHARGES GATEWAY 0.0010
515 COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED MF 0205863 RC 56536 1-7 COSCHARIS STREET KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE MAZAMAZA LAGOS133.7000      63,275.76                    92,894,032.26             ABRO BRAKE FLUID DOT3 GUARDIAN 0.0738
516 COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES MF0501815 216991 68A ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I, LAGOS 133.7000      133,759.00                  93,027,791.26             COMPUTER ACCESSORIES GUARANTY 0.1559
517 DARICO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0648851 115416 1 REEVE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 133.7000      60,125.00                    93,087,916.26             COMPUTER ACCESSORIES AND THE ART MONITORSINTERCONT. 0.0701
518 DIAMOND BICYCLE IND. LTD. MF0590912 RC48455 ELEGANZA PLAZA,1, COMMERCIAL ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 133.7000      58,685.00 93,146,601.26             BICYCLE  IN CKD CONDITION EIB 0.0684
519 DOZZY OIL & GAS LTD MF 0577399 RC 258,604 # 1709 OLUGBOSI CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS, LAGOS STATE133.7000      27,962.84 93,174,564.10             RAW MATERIALS-BASE OIL BS 150 DBL 0.0326
520 EBOH BROTHERS CO. NIG. LTD. MF0058875 RC300522 28 MARKET ST. EBUTE METTA LAGOS 133.7000      543,600.00                  93,718,164.10             1,560 UNITS CKD COMPOMENTS FOR SKYGO MOTOCYCLEFIDELITY 0.6336
521 EMO - TIMEX LIMITED MF0493680 RC310975 7, OKUNOLA MARTINS CLOSE, S.W IKOYI, LAGOS 133.7000      92,499.00                    93,810,663.10             DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS AND FEEDERS PILLARSASSURANCE 0.1078
522 ERA OLU NIGERIA LIMITED MF0140981 131174 6, ISHOLA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 133.7000      79,434.00                    93,890,097.10             (INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY) SIFANG DIESEL ENGINE S195GNMACCESS 0.0926
523 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF0497970 1104 PLOT 721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST., V/ISLAND, LAGOS. 133.7000      683,160.00                  94,573,257.10             9,463 BAGS OF DRIED STOCK FISH HEADS, FISH CAKES, FILLETS, ETC.ALLSTATES 0.7963
524 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF0432304 1104 PLOT 721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST., V/ISLAND, LAGOS. 133.7000      479,696.00                  95,052,953.10             40,000,000 TIGER RAZOR BLADES INCLUDING RAZOR BLADE BLANKS IN STRIPS.ALLSTATES 0.5591
525 FRANEX INVESTMENT LTD MF0512868 113544 112 ROAD E CLOSE HOUSE 10, FESTAC TOWN, LAGOS 133.7000      46,793.75                    95,099,746.85             ESSENTIAL OIL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY BROAD 0.0545
526 G.M.O. AND COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0408681 RC5328 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET WESTERN AVENUE, SURULERE LAGOS.133.7000      57,335.00 95,157,081.85             CKD BICYCLE SPARE PARTS BOND 0.0668
527 Generator Warehouse MF 0409352 RC 308113 146C, Ligali Ayorinde Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 133.7000      72,542.00                    95,229,623.85             Brand New Diesel Generators Capital 0.0846
528 GMT NGERIA LIMITED MF0178388 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 133.7000 819,788.06                  96,049,411.91             INSTANT FULL CREAM POWDRERED MILK PEAK FBN 0.9556
529 GMT NGERIA LIMITED MF0638598 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 133.7000 290,918.76                  96,340,330.67             PEAK 123 GROWING UP MILK POWDER FBN 0.3391
530 GMT NIG.LTD MF0638596 333,700 14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.7000      279,286.26                  96,619,616.93             IMPORTATION OF PK GUM 24X400G TINS STD. CHRTD. 0.3255
531 HARDEEP NIG LTD MF0157579 RC126399 PLOT 2 LATEEF JAKANDE STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.7000      43,470.00 96,663,086.93             ARTIFICIAL RESINS - HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FILM DBL 0.0507
532 HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD MF0468228 37092 PLOT 15/16 BLOCK XIII IND.ESTATE OTA, OGUN 133.7000      58,144.43                    96,721,231.36             IND. MACHINERY AND ACCESSORIES FOR STEEL AFRI 0.0678
533 HONDA MANUFACTURING LTD MF0274896 29448 KILO 6 OTA/IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY OTA OGUN STATE 133.7000      196,000.00                  96,917,231.36             CKD COMPONENTS FOR HONDA MOTORCYCLE CGL 125 NRINTERCONT. 0.2285
534 HONDA MANUFACTURING LTD MF0522352 29448 KILO 6 OTA/IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY OTA OGUN STATE 133.7000      184,809.51                  97,102,040.87             NEW HONDA GASOLINE GENERATOR MODEL EP2500CX  (30 UNITS)INTERCONT. 0.2154
535 ILUOBE OIL MARKETING CO LTD AA1301421 A1723358 20 OBA EWEKA STREET G.R.A BENIN CITY 133.7000      3,162.00                      97,105,202.87             SCHOOL FEES INTERCONT. 0.0037
536 JAWA INTERNATOINAL LIMITED MF 0647578 93309 PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO ,LAGOS 133.7000      11,115.70                    97,116,318.57             900BAGS OF TALCA 612 &ENGLISH ROSE TALC (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL)WEMA 0.0130
537 KABAD NIG LTD MF0249354 90069 6 ABEOKUTA EXPRESS WAY IKEJA LAGOS 133.7000      29,049.21                    97,145,367.78             2 FEL CLEAR FLOAT SILVERED GLASS UBN 0.0339
538 KABBA TRADING & MFG CO. LTD MF0495744 RC 78619 45 IGA-IDUNGANRAN STREET LAGOS 133.7000      250,012.50                  97,395,380.28             14750 KGS INDUSTRIAL ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCESTRUST 0.2914
539 KNIGHTSBRIDGE MF0578324 220692 234 MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY YABA LAGOS 133.7000      19,150.00                    97,414,530.28             IMPORTATION OF 185/80R14C LT5 TYRE MOULDS STD. CHRTD. 0.0223
540 KOSINEX VENTURES LTD MF0632698 RC347428 PLOT 750, AKWAKUMA LAYOUT, OWERRI IMO STATE 133.7000      30,495.00 97,445,025.28             MOTORCYCLE PARTS CITIZENS 0.0355
541 KOTEC INDUSTRIAL NIG LTD MF0513391 396161 ZONE 12 NO 1 & 2 MAIN MARKET NNEWI 133.7000      250,000.00                  97,695,025.28             FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES INTERCONT. 0.2914
542 L.L. NWADIKE & ASSOCIATES LIMITEDMF0523648 RC72029 12 NEW MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA 133.7000      48,000.00                    97,743,025.28             INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR EXERCISE BOOKS: PRINTING PAPER IN REELSECO 0.0559
543 LINTO INDUSTRIES LTD MF0213399 RC42681 136 TENANT ROAD, ABA ABIA STATE 133.7000      720,000.00 98,463,025.28             DRIED FISH HEADS/ FISH WASTE CITIZENS 0.8392
544 LINUS C. NJOKU AA0967076 C432871 MOBIL PRODUCING NIGERIA ULTD, FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL ONNE133.7000      12,052.80                    98,475,078.08             SCHOOL FEE ECO 0.0140
545 LOTUS PLASTICS LIMITED MF0685188 189434 PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STREET,V.I.,LAGOS 133.7000      93,840.00 98,568,918.08             POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLYMER EXTRUSION MBC 0.1094
546 Marc and Mei Nigeria Ltd MF 0295411 110042 42 Burma Road Apapa, Lagos. 133.7000      69,062.00                    98,637,980.08             Various Fan Parts, 16''# 120 Front Guard, 16'' # 120 Rear Guard, 16'' #120 Front Guard (Chrome), 16'' #120 Rear Guard (Chrome) NNB 0.0805
547 MIDLAND GALVANISING PRODUCTS MF0062484 18220 KM 10 ABEOKUTA/LAGOS ROAD ABEOKUTA OGUN STATE133.7000      503,622.36                  99,141,602.44             216MTS OF SPECIAL HIGH GRADE ZINC 99.995 MININTERCONT. 0.5870
548 MIDLAND GALVANISING PRODUCTS MF0576655 18220 KM 10 ABEOKUTA/LAGOS ROAD ABEOKUTA OGUN STATE133.7000      384,041.35                  99,525,643.79             500 MTS OF COLD ROLLED STEEL (HARD) WIDE COILSINTERCONT. 0.4476
549 MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0495648 RC 36027 PLOT 34 ACME ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 133.7000      125,100.00                  99,650,743.79             GENERATING SET ON CKD BASIS CONSISTING OF 80 CKD ENG. AND ACC., 80 CKD ALT. WITH PANEL AND ACC. ALL IN LOOSE CKD FORMTRUST 0.1458
550 MODERN BUSINESS MACHINES LTD MF 0234339 RC 94765 21A KARIMU KOTUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 133.7000      25,000.00                    99,675,743.79             IMPORTATION OF NEW COMPUTERS FSB 0.0291
551 MRS G.A.O OGUNSEYE AA0990592 A0101178 12A SHODEINDE CLOSE , OSHODI, LAGOS 133.7000      2,000.00                      99,677,743.79             PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE BROAD 0.0023
552 MRS.PERRIERA DIMA-OKOJIE AA0960660 A0402806 69A LAFIAJI WAY,DOLPHIN ESTATE,IKOYI 133.7000 2,000.00                      99,679,743.79             PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FOR MISS EDEGHONGHON J.G.DIMA-OKOJIEFBN 0.0023
553 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0438932 RC134615 PLOT 4,BLOCK F 159/161,LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN 133.7000      12,796.88                    99,692,540.67             87.5MT OF LLDPE UF 414 STANBIC 0.0149
554 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0438910 RC134615 PLOT 4,BLOCK F 159/161,LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN 133.7000      23,736.00                    99,716,276.67             172MT OF PP-H1600 STANBIC 0.0277
555 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0438907 RC134615 PLOT 4,BLOCK F 159/161,LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN 133.7000      25,488.00                    99,741,764.67             177MT OF HDPE PF 150 STANBIC 0.0297
556 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0438928 RC134615 PLOT 4,BLOCK F 159/161,LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN 133.7000      24,768.00                    99,766,532.67             172MT OF PP-M1700 STANBIC 0.0289
557 NESTLE NIG PLC MF0606007 6540 22-24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.7000      217,334.79                  99,983,867.46             INSTANT MILK POWDER-NIDO UBN 0.2533
558 NGOBROS MF-0418293 RC 72770 NO 11 IHIALA STREET,NNEWICHI, NNEWI 133.7000      220,000.00 100,203,867.46           FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES DBL 0.2564
559 NGOBROS & CO NIG LTD MF0323154 RC72770 11 IHIALA STREET OKPUNO NNEWICHI NNEWI ANANMRA 133.7000      250,000.00                  100,453,867.46           USED MOTORCYCLES MANNY 0.2914
560 NGOBROS AND CO LTD MF0323153 72770 11 IHIALA STREET OKPUNO NNEWICHI NNEWI 133.7000      200,000.00                  100,653,867.46           FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES INTERCONT. 0.2331
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561 NIGERIAN BAG MAN. CO LTD MF0552796 3584 45 ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 133.7000      702,900.00                  101,356,767.46           POLYPROPYLENE IN GRANULAR FORM TYPES KY6100UBN 0.8193
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562 NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF0479041 3584 45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE,LAGOS 133.7000      26,900.00                    101,383,667.46           60,000KGS EXTRA TOP HARDENING AGENT FOR INDUSTRIAL FLOORZENITH 0.0314
563 NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF0479070 3584 45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE,LAGOS 133.7000      47,504.82                    101,431,172.28           INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL -480 PAILS OF INK, BARREL, PLASTIC SLEEVESZENITH 0.0554
564 NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF0479034 3584 45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE,LAGOS 133.7000      63,648.05                    101,494,820.33           INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS - PRESSER FOOT SPRING FOR GT LINEZENITH 0.0742
565 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0500945 902 NBC HOUSE, EBUTE-METTA, ONYIGBO, LAGOS 133.7000      9,056.30                      101,503,876.63           AIR CYLINDER UBA 0.0106
566 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0500946 902 NBC HOUSE, EBUTE-METTA, ONYIGBO, LAGOS 133.7000      12,072.76                    101,515,949.39           CLEANING VALVE UBA 0.0141
567 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0603202 902 NBC HOUSE, EBUTE-METTA, ONYIGBO, LAGOS 133.7000      31,671.00                    101,547,620.39           FILLING VALVE UBA 0.0369
568 NIGERITE LIMITED MF0459993 1894 41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 133.7000      312.07 101,547,932.46           DIOCTYLPHTALATE FOR INDUSTRIAL USE NBM 0.0004
569 NORTHERN NIGERIA FLOUR MILLS PLCMF0524680 9409 15, MAIMALARI ROAD, BOMPAI IND. ESTATE, KANO 133.7000 73,482.80 101,621,415.26           NEW AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS UTB 0.0857
570 NU-LYNE INT'L NIG LTD MF0571659 175014 SUITE B4 AND B5 FESTAC PLAZA 24TH RD FESTAC LAGOS133.7000      37,301.00                    101,658,716.26           70 DRUMS OF PREMIUM AMERICA PALMITIC & STEARIC ACIDINTERCONT. 0.0435
571 NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF0517335 213712 PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STREET,V.I.,LAGOS 133.7000      104,056.00 101,762,772.26           MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE MBC 0.1213
572 NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF0517803 213712 PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STREET,V.I.,LAGOS 133.7000      60,810.00 101,823,582.26           GLUTAMATE M-CRYSTAL MBC 0.0709
573 NWARACHEI IFEOMA AA 1417348 A1092807 FIDELITY BANK PLC 84 LADIPO ST. MATORI 133.7000      1,850.00                      101,825,432.26           PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FIDELITY 0.0022
574 OBASANJO FARMS NIG LTD MF 0576660 11833 KM 5 AGBELOBA HOUSE QUARRY RD IBARA ABEOKUTA 133.7000      19,850.00                    101,845,282.26           ELECRONIC AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR WEMA 0.0231
575 ODINDE DUKE CHUKWUDI AA1416181 A1333077 UTB PLC 4/6 AJOSE ADEOGUN ST, LAGOS 133.7000 2,000.00 101,847,282.26           PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE UTB 0.0023
576 ODUNNA EBERE AA1416465 A1242977 UTB PLC IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.7000 2,000.00 101,849,282.26           PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE UTB 0.0023
577 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTDMF0492654 RC57706 4 DABARA STREET, 2ND FLOOR OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS, NIGERIA133.7000      107,463.13                  101,956,745.39           LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE EXTRUSION FILM RIBLENEASSURANCE 0.1253
578 PAL PHARMACEUTICAL IND LTD MF0570856 210546 PLOT 101 MAGANDA RD BOMPAI AREA KANO 133.7000      29,688.75                    101,986,434.14           PHARMACEUTICAL BOTTLE COVERS (ROPP CAPS)INTERCONT. 0.0346
579 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0208579 180434 1ST COMMERCIAL ROAD, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IBADAN, OYO133.7000      74,704.00 102,061,138.14           PAYMENT ON ARIEL HS 72*80 GRAMMES ORLOFF (EX-MA),6.7588 CONTAINER HC 40' 24*400 GR ORLOFFIBTC 0.0871
580 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0557651 180434 1ST COMMERCIAL ROAD, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IBADAN, OYO133.7000      137,639.29 102,198,777.43           5248 UNITS ALW ULT LW 16*8 SP CDU MEAGE, CD2 S3 -MATERIALS TOWARDS PRODUCTION OF ALWAYS ULTRA SANITARY PADS NORMAL WITH WINGSIBTC 0.1604
581 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTDMF0541622 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.7000      18,663.09 102,217,440.52           SELF ADHESIVE PACKING TAPES NBM 0.0218
582 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTDMF0246732 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.7000      40,974.19 102,258,414.71           HURRICANE LANCTERNS NBM 0.0478
583 Pure Chem Nig Ltd MF 0208281 RC 115657 19, Town Planning Way, 2nd Floor, Ilupeju, Lagos 133.7000      29,871.57                    102,288,286.28           Polynol Polymer- Plastic Line Fibre Drums (Industrial Raw Material)Capital 0.0348
584 PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0236280 115657 19, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.7000      37,194.24                    102,325,480.52           ANTHRACITE COAL UBA 0.0434
585 QUATERMARINE SERVICES LIMITED MF0612029 492656 41, ADEOLA RAJI AVENUE  GBAGADA LAGOS 133.7000      490,625.00 102,816,105.52           USED OIL TANKER VESSEL NBM 0.5719
586 RANONA LIMITED MF0485955 256515 7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        133.7000                      42,000.00 102,858,105.52           BLUE BOAT INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK N.I.B 0.0490
587 RELIANCE BANK LIMITED AA1256011 RC 392783 142 AHMADU BELLO WAY VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.7000      203.85                         102,858,309.37           SWIFT CHARGES RELIANCE 0.0002
588 ROBINSON VENTURES LTD MF0570675 113640 39 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS 133.7000      53,455.00                    102,911,764.37           17500KG OF RED AND YELLOW PIGMENT DYESTUFFINTERCONT. 0.0623
589 S. A.RILWAN RILWANE CO.LTD MF 0280824 75206 69 SHOLANKE ST. AKOKA, LAGOS 133.7000      17,625.00                    102,929,389.37           CAPILLUS HIV-1/HIV-2 RAPID TEST KIT REGENT 0.0205
590 SACHNIK INVESTORS LIMITED MF0071842 441613 6, LAWRENCE LANE, OFF EREKO MARTINS JUNCTION, LAGOS133.7000      10,000.00                    102,939,389.37           PACKING TAPES UBA 0.0117
591 SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0167678 9354 47-57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 133.7000      39,850.00                    102,979,239.37           ESSENTIAL DRUGS/PHARMACEUTICALS - MOCKS 500MG CAPSULE, PLOX CAPSULES, AMLIN CAPSULESETB 0.0464
592 SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0563430 RC 9354 47/57, MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 133.7000      19,800.00                    102,999,039.37           FERROUS SULPHATE (PHARMACEUTICALS FORMULATIONS)INMB 0.0231
593 SANNI SHITTU AA0930030 A1475292 12, IDOWU LANE,IKEJA,LAGOS 133.7000      1,500.00 103,000,539.37           SCHOOL FEES EIB 0.0017
594 SHAKTI INDUSTRIES LTD MF0493161 RC419934 BLK 30 LYNSON CHEMICAL AVE OGUN STATE 133.7000 50,767.50 103,051,306.87           ARTIFICIAL RESINS GULF 0.0592
595 SIMBA TECHNOLOGY NIG. LTD AA1213336 RC305797 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 133.7000      40,000.00                    103,091,306.87           SATELLITE BANDWIDTH ASSURANCE 0.0466
596 Starcomms Limited MF 0475079 RC 276160 Starcomms House, Plot 1261C, Bishop Kale Close, Off Saka Tinubu Street, Victoria Island, Lagos133.7000      59,110.00                    103,150,416.87           Wireless Transmission And Reception Telephony Communication EquipmentCapital 0.0689
597 STARCOMMS LTD MF 0475481 RC 276160 PLOT 1261C BISHOP KALE CLOSE, SAKA TINUBU, V/I LAGOS133.7000      1,847,336.85                104,997,753.72           IMPORTATION OF TELEPHONY COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTFSB 2.1533
598 SUMMER RESOURCES ( W.A) LTD MF0342800 178824 214, IKWERRE ROAD, OPPOSITE DIAMOND BANK, MILE IV, PORT HARCOURT, LAGOS.133.7000      36,309.21                    105,034,062.93           3 CONTAINERS OF 4MM FLOAT BRONZE GLASS (33C/S OF 1122 sheets) & 1 CONTAINER OF 5MM FLOAT BRONZE GLASS (11C/S OF 297 sheets).ALLSTATES 0.0423
599 TOWER ALUM.NIG PLC MF0179262 2002 9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 133.7000      104,201.45                  105,138,264.38           CARTERPILLAR FORKLIFT ,SHIM PIN GASFLOW METER,POWDER PAINT,UBN 0.1215
600 UCHELINCO NIG LTD MF0513392 120164 ZONE 11 NO. 19 MAIN MARKET NKWO NNEWI 133.7000      30,000.00                    105,168,264.38           FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES INTERCONT. 0.0350
601 UNICO TRADING CO. NIG LTD MF0533897 RC6574 40, EREKO STREET, LAGOS 133.7000      15,157.87 105,183,422.25           VACUUM FLASKS & SPARE REFILLS CITIZENS 0.0177
602 UNIVERSAL CHEMICAL & EXPLOSIVES CO. LTDMF0612040 73143 25, BOYLE STREET, 3RD FLOOR LAGOS 133.7000      471.74 105,183,893.99           AMMONIUM NITRATE NBM 0.0005
603 VITAL PRODUCTS LTD MF0169622 94312 PLOT 22, BLOCK A, COCOA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS.133.7000      26,178.00                    105,210,071.99           500 K.G EACH OF APPLE/STRAWBERRY & BLACK CURRANT FLAVOURING.ALLSTATES 0.0305
604 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIG.) PLCMF0615642 RC 11330       WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY NIG. PLC PLOT 7B ACME OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE P.M.B. 21319, IKEJA LAGOS.133.7000      82,472.32 105,292,544.31           STAMPED STEEL PLATES FCMB 0.0961
605 ZENON PETROLEUM & GAS LTD MF0519750 RC 352372 7 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.7000      2,411,500.00                107,704,044.31           AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL HABIB 2.8109
606 ZENON PETROLEUM AND GAS LTD MF0061198 352372 7 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VI LAGOS 133.7000      7,000,000.00                114,704,044.31           30,000MT OF AGO INTERCONT. 8.1593

114,704,044.31      133.8840
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

607 OBIKINGS INVESTMENT LTD MF0321101 190,188 1/F SUITE 4, NO 12 ST PATRICK CHURCH ROAD,        133.6000                    262,858.65 114,966,902.96           ELETRICALS NEW (VARIOUS T.V. ANTENNA, FAN HALLMARK 5
608 RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0527590 RC 95102 PLT 5, BLK K, APAPA-ISOLO, EXP. WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.6000      15,681.60                    114,982,584.56           PENTAZOANI LACTATE (PHARMACEUTICALS FORMULATIONS)INMB 5
609 ROYAL UNITED NIGERIA LTD MF0499567 146132 PLOT 88, AJOSE ADOEGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 133.6000      23,622.46                    115,006,207.02           NEW TYRES GUARANTY 5
610 GEORGE OLAJUMOKE AA 0530247 A 1692367 67 MARINA, LAGOS 133.5000      2,000.00                      115,008,207.02           PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 5
611 TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LTD MF0481196 RC351814 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.5000      364,970.16                  115,373,177.18           COMPONENTS FOR COMPUTER  DESKTOPS, PRINTERS AND STATIC CONVERTERSASSURANCE 5
612 OGBUTA INVESTMENTS COMP. LTD . MF 0453943 109278 6 BANKOLE STREET,SHOMOLU, LAGOS. 133.4500      27,316.80                    115,400,493.98           SKIVED ALUMINIUM TUBES,PE GLUE APPLICATIORZENITH 5
613 KOPE RESOURCEFUL LTD AA 0395425 RC 4311175 PLOT 627 SOKODE CRESCENT, ZONE 5 ABUJA 133.0000      3,883.32                      115,404,377.30           BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 5

700,332.99             
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS

614 AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF043670  RC 113,194     AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED NO9 OKOYA STREET LAGOS133.7000      13,075.00 115,417,452.30           IMPORTATION OF STONEWARE PLATES FCMB 1
615 CHEMO-PHARMA LABORATORY NIG. LTD.MF049011 RC30276 10, OLANREWAJU STREET,IKEJA,LAGOS 134.0000      29,837.50 115,447,289.80           CORN STARCH EIB 1
616 DEMBAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF048357 97429 5,SULE ABUKA STREET, OPEBI, IKEJA 133.8000      150,000.00                  115,597,289.80           GENERATOR WITH PERKINS ENGINE UBNMB 1
617 OK SWEET COMPANY MF452402 066667 7A, ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, ITIRE JUNCTION, ISOLO, LAGOS134.1000      97,500.00                    115,694,789.80           65,000 KGS PRINTING WRAPPERS FOR SWEETS ACCESS 1
618 RSMN IMPEX LTD MF053689 RC377746 36, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, SANNI KOTUN HOUSE LAGOS 133.7500      28,680.00 115,723,469.80           ANCHOR BRAND ELECTRICAL ACCSEEORIES CITIZENS 1
619 TRIACTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF651238 108553 139 MURTALA MUHAMMED WAY,KANO 134.0000      67,380.00 115,790,849.80           NEW TOYO TYRES MBC 1
620 8TH ALL AFRICA GAMES (COJA) AA1274883 N/A PLOT 70 KUR MOHAMMED STREET CENTRAL AREA DISTRICT ABJ.133.7500      557,650.36                  116,348,500.16           SHARE OF THE REVENUE GENERATED CITY EXPRESS 2
621 FEMEB NIG LTD MF0540281 RC61797 21 COKER RD ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.9000 27,172.00 116,375,672.16           BRANDED PAPER CUPS GULF 2
622 KLAUS WACHSMUTH AA1232515 4056045185 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.8000      70,000.00                    116,445,672.16           PERSONAL HOME REMMITANCE UBN 2
623 OKOMU OIL PALM COMPANY PLC AA0739122 30894 OKOMU-UDO, OVIA SOUTH-WEST L.G.A. BENIN CITY 133.7000      200,508.13 116,646,180.29           TECHNICAL AND MANAGEMENT FEES NBM 2
624 UROVERS COMM.PROC.CO LTD AA0955972 154574 PLOT C16 INDEPENDENCE L/OUT ENUGU 133.8000      10,000.00                    116,656,180.29           TECHNICAL AUDIT FEES UBN 2
625 CROWN TISSUE MILL LTD. MF0518056 138814 KILOMETRE 36,LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXPRESS RD.,LAGOS 133.8000      44,583.12 116,700,763.41            PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOKS MBC 3
626 CROWN TISSUE MILL LTD. MF0651137 138814 KILOMETRE 36,LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXPRESS RD.,LAGOS 133.8000      45,090.00 116,745,853.41           PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISE MBC 3
627 ENPEE INDUSTRIES PLC AA1371938 5909 19, MARTINS STREET, 2ND FLOOR,  LAGOS.        133.5100                        1,894.43 116,747,747.84           PAYMENT OF INTEREST AND WHT ON WORKING N.I.B 3
628 ENPEE INDUSTRIES PLC AA1371937 5909 19, MARTINS STREET, 2ND FLOOR,  LAGOS.        133.5100                      20,838.88 116,768,586.72           PAYMENT OF INTEREST AND WHT ON WORKING N.I.B 3
629 FISHWAY LIMITED MF0472091 349788 116 CAMEROUN ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 134.2000      170,000.00                  116,938,586.72           IMPORTATION OF 2000 BAGS ASSORTED ICELANDIC DRIED FISH CUTS, FISH BONES AND FISH HEADSNAL 3
630 FISHWAY LIMITED MF0472090 349788 116 CAMEROUN ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 134.2000      255,000.00                  117,193,586.72           IMPORTATION OF ASSORTED ICELANDIC DREID FISH CUTS, FISH BONES AND FISH HEADSNAL 3
631 G.M.O & CO LTD MF0496940 5328 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE, SURULERE, LAGOS133.7000      19,515.00                    117,213,101.72           BICYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY 3
632 G.M.O & CO LTD MF0496941 5328 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE, SURULERE, LAGOS133.7000      28,674.00                    117,241,775.72           BICYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY 3
633 NIMMACCO (W.A.) LIMITED MF 0090679 RC 171536 NO 1 ABIMBOLA STREET/157 MUSHIN ROAD ISOLO IND. ESTATE, ISOLO LAGOS134.0000      13,482.00 117,255,257.72           NITRIC ACID 68% 100.8 MTS,  FORMALDEHYDE 40% 124.032MTS, ACETIC ACID 151.2MTS, METHANOL 128 MTS AND FORMIC ACID 85% 51.072MTSDBL 3
634 NIMMACCO (W.A.) LIMITED MF 0080912 RC 171536 NO 1 ABIMBOLA STREET/157 MUSHIN ROAD ISOLO IND. ESTATE, ISOLO LAGOS134.0000      78,238.92 117,333,496.64           NITRIC ACID 68% 100.8,  FORMALDEHYDE 40% 124.032MTS, ACETIC ACID 151.2MTS, METHANOL 128 MTS AND FORMIC ACID 85% 51.072MTSDBL 3
635 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0500389 208767 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI LAGOS 133.9700      32,383.36                    117,365,880.00           SPARE PARTS FOR CEMENT PLANT GUARANTY 3
636 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0500391 208767 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI LAGOS 133.9700      22,497.40                    117,388,377.40           SPARE PARTS FOR CEMENT PLANT GUARANTY 3
637 POLYBAGS IND. LTD AA1214055 RC 48172 PLOT 3K OSHODI INDUSTRIAL SCHEME ASWANI MARKET ROAD, LAGOS132.7000      3,420.00 117,391,797.40           INSURANCE PREMIUM DBL 3
638 POLYBAGS IND. LTD AA1214053 RC 48172 PLOT 3K OSHODI INDUSTRIAL SCHEME ASWANI MARKET ROAD, LAGOS132.7000      3,511.26 117,395,308.66           INSURANCE PREMIUM DBL 3
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639 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0347751 RC 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS 133.9100      28,963.28 117,424,271.94           194 SETS OF LG BRAND NEW REFRIGERATORS DBL 3
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640 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0578524 RC 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS 133.9100      27,040.93 117,451,312.87           BRAND NEW LG REFRIGERATORS DBL 3
641 SOLAR -8 INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0444845 471275 7A,/9A, ABIBU OKI  STREET, LAGOS 133.8500      11,762.60 117,463,075.47           MAN'S SHOES  SANDALS  SLIPPERS NBM 4
642 YONGHUI INT'L TRADING CO LTD MF0509181 390873 3RD AVENUE 303 ROAD HOUSE 5B FESTAC TOWN LAGOS 134.0000      11,002.00                    117,474,077.47           3940 PCS OF LADIES HAND BAG AND 3840.00 PRS PF LADIES SHOEINTERCONT. 4

2,069,700.17          
TOTAL ( A + B + C ) 117,474,077.47

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 27 OF 07 - 04 - 2004 EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$80,000,000.00 1 INCOMPLETE FORM 'M' NUMBERS
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$117,474,077.47 2 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT
3 QUALIFIED BIDS US$114,704,044.31 3 MULTIPLE BIDS
4 UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS US$700,332.99 4 PROHIBITED ITEMS
5 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$2,069,700.17 5 RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE
6 HIGHEST BID RATE =N=139.00/US$
7 MARGINAL RATE =N=133.70/US$
8 LOWEST BID RATE =N=132.70/US$
9 NO. OF BANKS      61   BANKS


